Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B
The Insolvency Act 1986
2.24B
Administrator’s progress report
Name of Company Company number
Dorsman Estates Co Lumuted 00368352
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division, Companies Court 402/2012
{full name of court]
We
Christine Laverty Ruchard Fleming Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
KPMGLLP KPMGLLP KPMG LLP KFMG LLP
8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salhisbury Square 3 Assembly Square
London Lendon London Britanma Quay
EC4AY 8BB EC4Y S8BB EC4Y 8BB Cardiff CF104AX
Admunistrators of the above company attach a progress repost for the period
from to
19 January 2013 18 July 2013
['/ o Re T e
Signed
Joint Admunistrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Details:
You donothaveto give eny contact mformatton in Shcdagh Richardson
the box oppoesite but 1f you do, it will help Companies KPMGLLP
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form. Arl ington Business Park
The contact mfcrmation that you give wilibe visibleto Theale
searchers of the public record Reading
RG7 48D
DX Nurmmber DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange

snyou have completed and signed thus form, please send st to the Registrar of Companies at. -
8 omp.

Uy

09/08/2013 #114
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B

The Insolvency Act 1986
2.24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company mmber
PGL Realisations Plc 03300987
(formerly The Peacock Group Plc)
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division, Cotnpanies Court 401/2012
[fullname of court]

We

Christine Laverty Richard Flermung Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
KPMGLLP KPMGILLP KPMG LLP KPMGLLP

8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 3 Assembly Square
Lendon Landon London Britanma Quay
EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB Cardiff CF10 4AX

Admumistrators of the above comparty attach a progress report for the peniod

from to

19 January 2013 18 July 2013

{"’d Boqg e

Signed
Jount Adnmumistrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Detalls:
You donothaveto give any contact nformation in Sheilagh Richardson
the bax cpposte but 1f you do, £ will help Companies KPMGLLP
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form. Arlington Business Park
The contact mformation that you give willbe visibleto Theale
searchers of the public record Reading
RG74SD
DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange
en you have completed and signed this form, please send it o the Registrar of Companues at -
anies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
TAZEDTRED
A1 09/08/2013 #139

COMPANIFS HNIIRE




€LozZ1snbny 6

(papuawe se) 9gE | SNy ADUBAJOSU| ay)
109LL'Z PURQLL'Z ‘22 $BINY O} juensund podaua ssauboud |euly

(uonesysiuiwpe ui |je)
pajiwiT 09 sajelsg uewslo(
(paywi sal10}s s,)200e3d AlM2WLIO))

PajiwlT suoljes|jedy] salo)Sd
(91d dnoug) yo0oe3d 3yl Al4owioy)
o|d suonjesijeay 19d

Ayxajdwos ybnouyy bumno




Rule 2 47

Form 2.24B

2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number
PStores Realisations Limuted (formerly Peacock's 00290792
Stores Limited)
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division, Companies Court 403/2012
[fullname of court)

We

Christine Laverty Richard Fleming Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
KPMGLLP KPMGLLP KPMG LLP KPMGLLP

8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 3 Assembly Square
London London London Britannia Quay
EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB ECAY SBB Cardiff CF104AX

Admunistrators of the above company attach a progress report for the peniod

fram to

19 Jamary 2013 18 July 2013

('(‘.( 'fgn-' [¥3

Signed
Joint Adrurnstrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Detalls:
You donothave to giwe any contact mformation in Shedagh Richardson
the box opposite but if you do, & will help Canpanes KPMGLLP
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form. Arlington Business Park
The contact mfarmation that you give wmil bevisible to Theale
searchers of the public record Reading
RG7 48D
DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange
When you have completed and signed this form, please send it tothe Registrar of Compantes at.-
Cormpanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*AZED1KBD®
A0t 09/08/2013 #140

COMPANIFS HMIIQE




Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B
The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’ rt
istrator’s progress repo
Name of Company Company number
Dorsman Estates Co Limnted 00368352
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Diviston, Companies Court 402/2012
[full name of court)
We
Christine Laverty Richard Flemng Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
KPMGLLP KPMGLLP KPMG LLP KFMGLLP
8 Salisbury Square 8 Salishury Square 8 Salisbury Square 3 Assembly Square
London London London Britanma Quay
EC4Y S8EB EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB Cardiff CF104AX
Administrators of the above compamny attach a progress report for the period
from to
19 January 2013 18 July 2013
fi/ o Torn la
Signed
Jomnt Admunistrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Details:
You donothaveto gwe any contact mformation in Sheilagh Richardson
the bax cpposte bt if you do, it will help Compames KPMGLLP
House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form. Arlington Business Park
The contact mformaticn that you give willbevisibleto | Theale
searchers of the public record Reading
RG745D
DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange
When you have completed and signed this form, please send it tothe Registrar of Comparues at.-

- Compames Hries ran=-—e *

Comp enles House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule2 116

Form 2 33B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of court order
ending administration

Namne of Company Company rmumber
PGL Realisations plc (formerly The Peacock 03300987
Group plc)
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
401 of 2012
[full nama of court]
(@) Inset  [/We (a)
nmme(and  Chnistine Laverty Richard Flemmg Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
addresseshof  KPMG LLP KPMGLLP KPMG LLP KPMGLLP

admmustratar(s) 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 3 Assembly Square
London London London Brtanma Quay
ECAY 8RB ECA4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB Cardiff CF104AX

(b) Insert name and

sdesscfthe  paying been appointed adrministrators of PGL Realisations ple (formerly The Peacock Group plc) ¢/o

registered office of

company KPMG LLP, Arhngton Business Park, Theale, Reading RG7 45D

@ satdateof  On 19 January 2012 by the dwectors

appomntment
(d) nseat name of
gppontor/app heant

(&) Insert date

hereby give notice that the court has ordered that the admimstration shall end en 19 July 2013
and a copy of the court order is attached.

LWe attach to this notice a copy of the final progress repart.

Signed
(/ ot "gﬂ 9 [
Jomnt Admimstrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Details:
You donothave to give any contact mformation m the Kelly Haines
bax opposite but if yau do, it will help Companues House | rppfG LLP
to contact you if there 13 a query onthe fam The
contact mformation that you give will be mimble to Arlington Business Park
searchers of the public record Theale
Reading RG7 45D
DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange
ou have completed and signed thes form, please send t tothe Registrer of Comparues at
ies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF143UZ DX 33050 CardiY
TAZED KA X"
A1 09/08/2013

POMPANIEQ HNIoE #138




Rule 2 116

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of court order
ending administration

Name of Company Company mimber
PStores Realisations Limited (formerly 00290792
Peacock's Stores Lirmted)
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
403 of 2012
(Al name of court]
@) Insert  LAwWe (2)
name(s)and  Christine Laverty Richard Flemuing Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
address(eof KPMGLLP KPMGLLP KPMGLLP KPMG LLP
admmusteator(s) 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salishbury Square 3 Assembly Square
London London London Britannia Quay
EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB Cardiff CF104AX
(b) Insert name and
]st':_:"d'fﬂ.?;”; having been appointed admmstrators of PStores Realisations Limuted (formerty Peacock's Stores
<8 compeny Limuted) ¢/fo KPMG LLP, Arlington Busmess Park, Theale, Reading RG7 45D
@ insetdatsof On 19 Jamuary 2012 by the drectors
sppombment
(d) msert name of
appowmtor/app hicant
(&) Insert date hereby give notice that the court has ordered that the admunistration shall end on 19 July 2013
and a copy of the court order 15 attached.
LiWe attach to this notice a copy of the final progress report.
Signed
Bn (-f o 2~ 3 {a
Jount Admunstrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Detalls:
You do nothave to g e eny cortact mformabon m the Kelly Haines
bex opposite but 1f you do, st wtl help Compantes House | gpaiG LLP
to contact you 1fthere i1s a query onthe fom. The
contact mformation that you give will be visibleto Arlington Business Park
searchers of the public record Theale
Reading RG7 4SD

DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send # to the Regstrar of Compames at.

Campanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF143UZ DX 33050 Card¥f




g ponszsas SUBY Iy AINUS SSMG B 'ARE:0d00D [BUOHRLISIL] DY {iM PAIBIIHS SILLI JBGUISY NDPUBIBPU] 10 YOMBU DI eU) JO UL JoqUaL B PUB 471 edosng OWd 0 Aejprsans e §) 'dysiouiied AIIQEN PO N € 'd71 DONdY EH0Z @

€107 Aenugad p|
pajep (papuswe se) gggL $9|NY AJUBA[OSU| BUL JO /¥ 2
sy 0 Juensind saiuedwon su) Jo sioypald o} Hoday

S18pusj JO S}edIPUAS
B JO J|eYaq uo 23)sny AjUnoss Se J|d jyueg sAejoseg

(pepuswe se) 9g6 L S9Ny ASUaAjosy) 8y L
pajiwi suonesijeay sau0iSd

oid suonesiyesy 19d

adog ueyieuor pue ajlog p3 ‘AUsAeT aunsuyd
dT71 OWdM

SWI0ISNY) ¢ BNUANSY N

210z 1snbny €

pejep (papuawe se) 9861 S9Ny AJUSAOSU| BULJO b 2
g[ny o} Juensind ssiuedwon auy Jo sioppald o) Hoday

Hoday
ssaibold puodsag
lo}Ipaig) painoag

sainy
$2310)Sd
19d
sJojepinbiq

ONdM

OHWH

Hoday
ssalboad ysa4

Ajeanoadsal (popuswe se)
086 SaINy AOUBAIOSU| SU} PUB 986 10V ADUBAIOSU| BUl O | g 9[NPaYIS ‘G861 10V AOUSAIOSU) BU) O} ale sainy Jo sydeibeled ‘suoloag o) woday Syl Ul Sa0ualajel By |

(pepuwiy (d1) WAAT Apawuog} pauiwin $810iG S}o00e8d
paliWr 07 S2ie)sg UBWsSIoQ

(sa1uedwon ayy jo jje) swng

AUOUIUY [1oN U1y Asjuelg pieyory ‘sifjg ebioeo) Aoy
(Ajuo saloigd) Aaag preyary Ayjou]

papwi| 09 $91RIST uewsIoq
pUE papLury Suolesiieay salo)Sd 'ojd suonesieay 19d

ZL0Z Ydsley g uo
saiuedwo?) 8y} JO SIO}IPaIO UMOUY ||B 0} S|qE[iBAE Spew

Se ‘(papuslue SB) 9g6| S9INY AJUBAIOSU B JOEE T
8Ny pue 9gg| 1oV ADUDAJOSU] St} JO L g SNPaYSs ‘61
ydelbeled Jopun sjesodord SIojBSILIUPY JO JUSWSLRIS

ZLOZ 10 €0t PUB Z10Z JO LOY ‘21L0Z 40 20P S.ON ‘aonsnr
10 UNOY) |BAOY By} W1 pajuelh SiaplQ UOHEASIUIIPY 3y L

dT11 OWdH jo adod ueyieuor
pue sjfog p3 '‘Buiws)d preyory ‘Ausae sunsuyD

{pepuswe sB) 986 | 1oV Aousajosu| oyl

NM3

uewsiog

slojoelig

sejuedwon

sjesodold
Slojeas|uupy

suonenS|ujWPY
10 8I8pIO
uonieNs|u|WpY

slojesySiu|wpy

»Y

SwLid} Jo Alesso|o




6 peasasal siyBy [y Aijue s5MG & aagauedoon [ELORELWSIU] D LW PBIBIYR SULY faquow uapuadaptl J0 oMoy O 8l JO Lty ssquraul B pu g7 edon Od 10 Alejpisqns e s ‘dryssewied Ajijigey poyan N B ‘411 SN £1L0Z D

G siesodold Jo sjuswa)e)s siojensiuiwpy g
A 4 sasuadxa jo ssiNpaysg ¥
ce sjunoooe sjuswAed pue sidiaosy ¢

sojel 1no eb1eyd Jo ajnpayos

lZ Buipnjoul ‘sesAjeue 1s00 pue awn Slojensiuiupy z
€2 uonewloyur Aoynjeyg |

saoipuaddy
Lz ABajesys aininy pue suonelsiuiwpe Y3 wodj 3ix3
8l uopesijeal Jo s}so)
ol $J0}1paJd PaINJIsSuUnN Joj aWoNNQ
£l suojessiujwpe ayj Jo swodno pue ssaibold
L Aewwns aAnnoexg

abey




Alewawns aAIlN29XJ




ki ParIosal SIBH Ity Ainue ssus s eAieiad00g [UDREUIAII DG IvK PELEIE SUL Joquieww JUsPUSTIPUI J0 WOMIBLI SN 0L 10 ULty ISQUIBK € puB 41 8d0INg S Jo Keipisgns e 51 *diysiouned AiGeN peIRu) NN ® 011 DA £102Q

Jorepinbry Juiop ‘siog p3
- bos w2
paufiig

sJojepinbi juior se pajuiodde Anp a1em adog UBUIEUOr pue Apane] aunsuyn
‘alog p3 pue €102 AINT* 61 uo aoejd 300} Buleay Hnogd syl uonepinbi Alosindwos oyl ssiuedwon auy soeyd o HnoD ay; pauoinad ‘aiciesell) ‘SIojeNSILILLPY Ay L

Uno7 ayy Aq dn punom aq

0} seiuedwoy auy) to} seudosdde ysow yr PBASIISQ SICIEASIUILIPY JUIOT SY} SSOUEISLUNDND B} Ul ‘s10jausy] saluedwos ey sAjossip o} sjeudosdde Jou 1 ) ‘S)0RNUOD
SNOISUO J3ujo pue sasiwald PIOYasEs| JO JSLIIBIISIP BU} “IONP3L) PaIN2as ay; JO 12uaq 3Ly 104 suonesI|eal Jayuny o} UOKE[S) W JBnoiued U ‘paAjosalun Ulews)
SJaYBL SB 12JoSU| SINOJ IXa UE SE J|qE[I2AR Jou SI uonepinbi| Areyunjoa sioppain ‘seiuedLuog sy} JO SI0UPaIS PAIN3ISUN O} S|qBjIEAR Spuny Jayuny ou aIe 813y} 2oUIG

Hodeu siy; jo g| abed uo Jno J9s s1 saedwon aup Jo yoes 40 sioHpaI3 paIndasun ay} 0} pied spuspiap Led paquasald jo Arewwns v
SIOHpaI2 PaINJBsUN au} O} UoHNGUISIP Jayln) Aue aq jJou |Im 2454 ‘g i preday a4 jou [Im SIOYPaJD paunoeg oyt 18U joB) @) 0} ang

£10Z ydse Buunp usyeuspun sem saiuedwor)
U} JO SIOYPRID PBINJASUN £69'gL 0) pUaPIAIP Wed paquosald ay) o uonngusip ‘(9861 10V Aouaajosu| ay} jo g einpayss 10 (£)59 ydeibesed 0} juensind) sioNpauo
painoasun o} ped paquasaid ey Jo LORNQUISIP B a)ew o} pajiuusd 8Q Siojensiuupy aU} Jeu 210z 4340100 gZ U0 N0 SY) WO} UORESLIOLING Paniadal BuireH

Aluo saic1d Jo sioupao [le asam s1oppal (equateaid sy “fing w pied useq 9ABY SIONPDID |BRUIIBBIY

(seuedwoo dnoib Jayio Wous winyas sj JUNCoYE ojul Bunies) sauedwon ay; jsuiebe
SWIED S)t Ul [[efHoys Juediubis e sayns o) Joppal) painoas sy 1oadxa am ‘uonepinbi| Ui sanss Bupuesino auy jo uonnjoses Bumojioy 1By} 9SED Ay} SUTBWA )|

9Ll ¢ pue
OLL 2 "Lt 2 s8Ny ypm 9ouepIoose ul pasedasd usaq sey ¢1.0zZ ANF 8L 01 £1.02 Alenuer g Woij suoljlensiuiwpe sy} jo pousad [euy ayy Buuaaos podal ssaiboud T

ajepdn sseiBoud

710z AMeniga4 zz uo WAAT 0} seiuedwon) ay) Jo sjesse pue ssauisng ay3 Jo Apiolew ayy pjos siojensiuiwpy
sy ‘Suipey Buiobuo yum Apusinouos uel jey; pousd Bunasiew yoys e Bumojjo; ‘spodal ssaiboid juanbasqgns pue sjesodold SI0}esIULPY S UILIM pauodas sy

saluedwo?) sy} Jo S0l BY) AQ uoneoydde ue Buimoljoy
‘Z10Z Aenuer 6| uo saedwo) sy} o SIoleRSIUIIPY JUICe SB psjuiodde aem 471 DN J0 adod ueyieuor pue aifog pg ‘Buiwelg preyory ‘Ausae aunsuyo

punoibyoeg

fewwns aalpnoax3g




suoljeJjsiuiwpe
9y} Jo ssaiboid




€l paasoses by Iy AluD SSIMG B ‘aAn16d007) (BUCHELEL DI M PAISIIYE Suuy JquIat JUBpuBdapti] JO YIOMAU Y 8L JO UL Joquaw @ pug dT7 edoin3 SNdY Jo ARIpISgns e &) ‘diysseuired Agey PEIUITI HN & T ONdN EL0Z D

siojepinbiy ayy Aq pasiieuy aq im pue uonepinbi) Aq pajoaye aq jou |(IM SINSSI 90Ul BuipuBls)nNo Ay =

suwa) Juawubisse piepuejs-uou Joj suonenobau Bunsisse pue sauanb pjojpue| Buiramsue ‘sanssi jueus)-qns Huibeuew ‘19A0 Buipjoy ase jeyy seses) Bunoayoud
Aq ssaoo.d juswiubisse ases| ay) papoddns osfe 9ABY sJojelsiuipy 8y (S0uadl| JO suLa) 8y} Jepun WAAS AQ papuny) acueInsul pue abieyo aginles ual
o) uoniw & /1.3 Buijjejoy syuswiAed Bunuesaidas ‘spiojpue| o} sjuswAed ajesedas 00g'| jsowle pabeuew siojegsuiwpy ay; “aouadi) s} Jo uonendxa ay) o} Joud =

Spiojpue) aAoadsal JiaLy 0} $8I0)S N0y BSBY) JO SOSBS) 8L} JAPUBLINS O} pajayo Apuanbasqns aAey SICIRASIIWPY 8] 83Uadl)
ayi Jo Audxa uodn WAAT Ag PasOID 219Mm S310}S 959y pue paubisseun PAUIELIS) SISEI| 3JaYm SII0IS IN0Y BU) pajueM JoBUC) OU ASY) 1By} papsp WMT “Audxa
J0 @1ep 81 Aq W3 01 paubisse a1am Adnaoo 0} souaal| [UIBLIO By AQ paIaaco SOSBa| G9E 8 4O L9E £10Z Yotew /| uo paudxa Adnoaoo o) aousdr jeuy S AT &

SPJoIpUE] 8y} um seses| Buripepun ay jo uswubisse ue psjenobau M3 1SIYm anuad uonnquistp JAUHa| ey pue saadoud
asnoyasem oM} ‘aoyjo peay ay} ‘(suoissaouod Buipnioxs) saols gee Adnooo oy 90Ud21| B pajuesd siojensIWpY By} ‘SSewISNg oy Jo [EsodsIp sy Bumojio4 =

ssao0ad Juswubisse eses| pue Adnaso 0} eoued|

syodal asayj jo Aue o Adoo puey e ainbai NoA y gzi) £/€ 8110 UC sauiey Ajjay 19BJUOD 9SEI|d
819y pajeadal Jou ‘aiojesey) ‘ele pue ( Jpd DOV Hodey S5aib0I PUGI3S SHI09B34/E£Z082/E1TBICOBUS/ N 03 HUIdy MAMy7 ANy 1B alqe|ieae) Hoday ssaifold
puooag ay pue (Jpd ¢ _‘om-um:c:m-toamh-wmmhoo._Q-mm._oﬁm-v_ooomm&zom_%‘q_,u_on__‘mEmE:oonco;mu__n:mmm_o_timz._c_mc_uémm:mm_\:o\x:\Eoo DUIdy mMA7 aay
1e 8|qe|ieAe) Loday ssalbold isui4 oy ‘(Jpd S[es0do.d-5a.0)SA/AI0SIAPY/ 40 d/SIUSWNTO0Q/SUOESANgSa|oHY/SIUBISU|pUySanSs|jUa, (/W00 BN AWM dny

Je sjqepeae) sjesodoid SIOIERSIUILIPY SU) Ul PASSIPPE aJe SUCHENSIUIUPE SU) Buunp yum jjeap sanssi uiew sy} pue ssasoxd ssauisnq Jo afes ayljosyeloq =

sabed Buwmoiios ay; uo pue mojaq N0 Jes ae ABBIRAS Iy JO UONDEXS Ul PSASIUOE SABY SIOJLSIUILIPY BU} JBUM JO SiiElog B

Juswasibe sjes 8y} Jo SULI} 3Y) Jopun WAAT O SSAUISNG SY) JO UOHISUES) B} Buneypoey 1siym satuedwon
U3 JO SISSSE |ENPISa) S} WD) SUONESHES) BuisiuiXew uo snooy o) sem ABajellS SIOJRISILIWPY B4} ‘2102 Alenigag ul W3 O} ssauIsng jo sies sy} Buimojio4 =

{sseuisnq jo afes pue Bujpesy Buipnjou)) ABayeng

uonensiuiwpe ul Buiag 181y Inoyum
dn punom a1am saiuedwo? au J Aj@xi 8q PINOM UBY) 9]0UM  SE SJIO}paId S8IUBALIOD 8U)} JO) YNS3I 18113 B BABIYIE O} SEM SUOIRJSIUILIPE By} JO ssodindayl =

¢L0g yaley
9¢ U0 uonesypow inoyym pasosdde sem pue ‘10z UoJe €1 U0 Saluedwon ay) 0 SIqUISW puE $10paId UMOU) [[E O} Juas 81am siesodold SIoleRSILlIWpPY 9y =

suonessiuupe ayj jo asodind pue sjesodold S10jensiwpy

suoijesjsiujwipe ay} jo ssaiboid




148 paasasal sIybu [y AInuo sswg B aa3esado0s) [SUCREWSIY] N M PAISIILE SUUY AU JUSPUSIapU) JO SIOMSU DX Ul O Wy JBQUISW B PUE dT] adoana SdX Jo Aeipisqns e si‘dyssauped Aipqel| peiru)] N e 'dT1 WX EL0Z @

1YA 10 18U umoys ale sjuswded pue sjdieoal 8y] S)SOO PSNIOOE JUNOJDE OJUI 9YE] JOU SSOP Pue SISEQ USED B UO SI SjuswAed pue $)disdal Jo Junoaoe
oL 1BY1 Sj0U 9se9|d € xipuaddy se payoene si €10z AN gL 01 £10Z Aenuep g pouad ey) Joj seluedwon auy Jo uoea 10} sjuswied pue sydisosl ay} Jo sishjleue Uiy ®

syunodsae sjuswied pue sydiesey

sasodind |y 40 satuedwod)
8L Jo yoea Jajsibalap 0} }2as |Im SIOIEPINDIT 8Y) ‘PaAIRdal usaq Sey SWooUl 9|GEXE] [|B 82UQ 8Jep 03 Spouad JueAajal au) JOJ PSJILUGNS Uss(] BABY SWINJ3) YA

saedwo) ay) 40 siojepinbi
oy Aq yim Jjeop aq ued siopet xe} uonesodios jeuy Aue jey) pue uonepinby oy paoeld Bureq saiuedwoy sy 0} UoRIBIGO OU PEY ) JBY) PAULIUCD DJHNH B

payiLIgNS uaaq AJue0ad 8ABY £10Z YJBW LE 01 ZLOZ Iwdy | woiy pousd UonessIuILIpE 8y} Jo) suinjas xe) uonesodiod sauedwo) ay) =

lvA/uoljexe]

swied ainny jenuslod J1aAcd 0) epew Buiag 000°SZ3 Jo uoisiacid (Bucmippe ue Upm 000 S L3 1810} SUE|D OM] SU} JO) SBIBWIISS SAI9S9Y SuoljessIUIwpE
ay} Jo pouad Buipes sty 0 uonejRl Ul apeil udaq Buiaey (SwWiep [[ews [Biusjod om] JaYLN) B YIIM) SLUIEIS SOUBINSUI OM] JO SIEME SIB SIOJEASIUIWPY 8] &

ajueinsuy

$91LI9A0D3. S9)B. aInyny jsuiebe Yo jos aq 0} aJe
Uatym saniigel| sajes osje pue Jual ‘Alninosie pue seb jo Alddns sy Joy sebieyo Buipiebal Aledisuud ‘paies oq o) sanligel Buipesy Jo Jaquinu [IBLLIS B LIBWSI 213y =

sjojepinbi auyy AQ pawIEOSIp a1om SaSea| 8say) ‘uolepinbi Asosindwod oy paoeld alem ssiledwion sy} 8oUO ‘9104218U)
‘SPIOIPUE] SY) WO} POAISOS] SEM 25U0dSal ON S95B9| 210}S PasO[d BUILIBWRL $§ UC JOPUSLINS JO 1810 Jisy) Jo soueidaooe Bujieme aiom SIOEASIUIWDY SY] ®

sanss! Buipes pue Apadoad Jay3Q

yodas ssa160sd 1501 SsI0)epinbi ay) Ul paplacid aq [ ucnBWIOUI Jeyung uonepinbi eyl

u pansind aq o) snuuo [ seadde assy ] UBKaIUN S1 apnPOUOD M sjeadde Buipur)sino 259y} Uaym Jo Buium aul spunjal [eUORIPPE JO LONjIW G 0F ¢} dn o}

sanuowine Gunes Bumnsind Apuauns ale Asy) Inqg sjeadde Jayun) asay) WOl PAAIROSI 8 [T JBU) SpUnial [euoiippe au) Auenb 0} s|geun 194 se e SI0jenSIuupY
ay] pauneld Ajjnissanans alte yaiym spunyal pue sjeadde Bunes Buipue)sino jo Jaquinu ay) uo Buipuadap asearoul Aew suoneqsiuIWpE sy} 0] punjal [ejo} 3y =

sSpunyal sajey

(-3u092) suoiljedisiulwipe ayj Jo ssaibold




S10}1pa.id paindasun
10} aWo092lNQ




91 pamasel S14BU iy AINUD SSHAG B 'DABIBAO0D) [EUONBLLAIU| N LIM POIBI[ILE SWIY JSQUIBLL JUAPUBBRUL JO JIOMIBL DX BYl JO LY JXKRUBUE B PUE 477 8douna Wd) jo Aeiprsgns ® s) ‘diysseuped Atde) peit) X0 8 ‘77 DN £10Z @

sisABUB SI0leNSILRIpY 83n0g
si0)|paso Aurdwoaiaiu| 0 siuewied puspialp sepnow]  (Q)
yed paqiinsasd eynguisip o] uoneatdde LNoa o s1500 (268 pue sopuas sbesod pue Bugupd onboys Aued piw jo s1sco sBpnpw  {B) 810N

w0 25 0.2'62 L1 {05) 691 uewsiog
800 62 LIB'EVE 161 (€1 voe 19d
€E0 195'8 9Z0°'0Z1 Lo {661) 009 59015d
s10)|pa1d Ajue ujyjim peyjwpe A3ua ujyum (qS10}|PaId paindasun @ieloy — ssoub - 0003
painsasun Swie[d painsasun payiwpe 0} 9|qeAed J8u - ped poquosaid ued paquaseld

o) pred J0 Jaquinu |ejo| swie[d paindesun jejo]  jued paquosald Wwioy J9so 8)S00

puapjaip 3/d

suonngLIsIp Wed paquasalg

mo|eq Jno 1as si saluedwoD) ay) JO Yora Jo) digehed puapiap o) pue SJ0JIPaJ2 paandasun Jo sjigjlsg =

€1.0Z yotep Buunp soe|d yoo) saiuedwo)

B} JO SIONPAID PaINdASUN £69°'g| 0] puapiap Hed paquosasd auj Jo uonnquisip (986 | 10V AdusAjosu| auy 3o Lg 3INpayos Jo (g)g9 ydeibesed o} juensind) s103palo
painoasun o] Led paquosaid ay) Jo UORNGUISIP B axew 0} papiuuad g sIoleiSIuILIPY 3U) 1w Z10E J2q0100 ZZ UC UN0Y) 8l Woly uonesuoyine paaissas Buiney =

515090 0] 109fgns ‘000‘0093 O JUNowWwe wnwixew e o} dn aeos Bulpijs & uc pajenojea st abejusosad ay) (uonesijes.
JO $)500 Joye) sjesse abieyo Buneoy 19U woly suonesijea. Jo a1eys abejuacisd e 0} SI0JP3IO PAINOBSUN B[JIIUS 9/ | UONROSS JO suoisiroid ped paquosaid ay] =

juswAed ped paquiosald ay) pue s10)pald paindasun

$10}1pa1d Pain23asun 10} aWo2}nN0




uoljesijeal Jo s}son




gl paasases suBy 1 Anue SSS © ‘eANEBedo0D [RUONBLUEIU| DINGM LI PAIETLE S JIHRUALE JUSPUSIDUI 10 HIOMIBU SN OU} JO LY J15QWAL B PUE 4717 8doIn3 DN 10 AUBIPSANS € §| 'diysieuped ANIGeH PeIUI| MM € 'dT1 DD EL0Z O

uoneJisIuIWpeE ay) w Buisue siopew ypm Buileap ul yeis idy; pue wey) Aq uaab
Aadoud swi JoO SISEQ 8L} UO PaXly 99 S810)Sd JO) UONBISUNLSI SIOJRASIUILPY 8y} Jey) pasodold 210z sunf GZ UO SI0)pald) [enualajald ay) Aq pasibe uonnjosel y

UOHBIBUNWRI SIORASILILIPY SU} JO SISEQ SU) X1 O} 'S8I0ISd Ul SIONPaID [21juslaeld PUB ‘10}pals) painoag au) Joj S Jl ‘SIONPaI0 PaINasun auyj O} S|geieAe spuny
8y} OU 8q |Im aJ8Y) 2ouIs ey} salueduwo ay Jo yoea Jo (q)(1)zS ydeiBeied Japun JUSWOIEIS B 9PEW SABY SIOJBNSILILLPY 8} SE ‘g0} Z 8Ny YNM 8oueploade ut

£/€3 JO sosuadxa pue §09°'686 013 JO SISO W} PaLMIUl M £10Z AINF 81 0} ZL0Z Aenuer g). woly pousd ey} 10} ‘|e10} U|

sisienads asnoy-tl 477 SINGY Wodl SoIApe A18)es pUB Weay pue suoisuad ‘aafc|dwa ‘ 1A ‘Xe} Jo 109dSa) Ul USXYEUBPUN YJOM SBPNIOUI SIYE $983F JO dlB)
Alnoy sbesaae ue e sinoy 69/'z Bunuasaidal /60" £00° L3 JO SISOD Wiy PALINDUI YEIS JISUE PUE SIOJRASIUILIPY 84} ‘€10z AINr 81 01 €107 Atenuer g1 pouad sy uj

6 ON @0I]0Bld ADUBAJOSU JO JUBWBIELS ,SIELOISSE)0Id Al9A00aY SsauIsng Jo UOEIDOSSY auy) Aq pannbai se ‘Ausdwio) yoea 40} €102 AlNe
g1 0] IO PSLUED YIOM JO SESIE SNOLIBA 8U) JO) JEIS JO apeib yoses 1o} ‘sajel jno abietyd pue ‘uads awn jo sisAfeue pajiejap e st yodal sy Jo g xipuaddy se payoeny

£Z7) £ 8110 Uo sauieH A8y 1oe1U0D asesid Adoo e ayI| pjnom pue apinb siy) sSa22e 0} Sjqeun 1. nok ||

Ipd 110Z AON M3T 6 dIS/SJIS/AeIq)] [BJIUYd3)/SIUBWINI0P/EIP3W/N DIO E1 Mmm// diy
]E pBUIEIqO 8q UBD y2Ium Jo Ado2 B ‘ s894 SIOIRJSIUILUPY 0} 9pINg) SI0NPal)) v, uchesgnd sjeuotssajold
AIBAOD3Y SSBUISNG JO UOHRIDOSSY aY) Ut UsAIB S1 uojeuLIojur Jayung 904 Z 9Ny W 1o 18s ale uoielsunuwal o} Bunejal sucisiacid aousisyel AOINE)S 8y,

uoijelsunwal SI0jens|ujwpy

ysonbas uodn papiaoid 8q Ued S8|nl asay) Jo
™3] Ny sy Wodad sy} Jo 1diaosl Jo syoam Jubie UM 601 Z 8IMy Yiim 82UBPIOIJE Ul UNOY) 0} uoiedldde ue Bunjew Ag jgap paanaasun sy} Jo (WP SJ0)paId JBY)
Buipnoul) anjeA W 950} 1SE3] 1B UM (S)J0NPSId paindasun AU 10 1oupal)) painoag Aue Ag pabus|jeyo sq ued wnuenb ay) Jeuy) papuIlWsl 8ie SIONpaId ‘uojippe u|

yodad siy; Jo jdiaoal jo sAep |z uiyim apewl
aq 1shw 1Sanbal SIY[ ¥BRY Z 9|nY YiimM 9IUBPIODIE Ul 1Q3P PAINJISUN SU] JO SMYBA Ul 9,G 1SES] 1B yum (S)IoJpaId painsasun Aue 10 10Mpals) paindag Aue Aq isanbal
uodn Japjoy 20140 au Wol) 3|qe|iea. s pouad ay; ui 1o} pabieyo sesuadxa JSLR0 JO/PUE UCNRIBUNWR) SJapioy 2010 Guipsehal paanbal uon2ulop [euonippe Auy

LYA 10 38U UMOYS OS|E ale SJUSLISIE)S
asay) W saunby syl powad Bupodal siy) 0} Afeouivads Buneras ‘predun 1o pied Jauaym ‘paLinaul s1soo [IB}ap ¢ Xipuaddy se paysene sasuadxa Jo sanpayoss ayj,

LVA JO 19U UMOYS 248 SJUno29e asay) w1 saunby ay ) (g xipusddy 89s) syunoooe sjuawAied pue sydiodal payoeye ay) Ul jno }as ale pouad Siy} W apew sjuswied

pouad ayj Jo0j sesusdxg

uoljesijeas Jo S}s0)




6l poalases SIUOU Iy Aus SSMG B BANEIACO0D [BUONEILIBIU| DN Yl PAJEYE Sl JoquIsiu Juspuadapl) JO JHOMAU DL U) JO Wil 16w & pur JT7 8dom3 Dpd) jo AJRipisgns & 51 'diysisuped Amiqes pep M 8 ‘4171 ONGH S10Z D

uonessiuipe sy Jo esuadxa ue se uonepinbi| ay} ui pred aq (M 8)s00 8say]  pied 194 Jou ing pouad ay) Buunp pasnoul
. uaaqg SABY Z6/'293 40 51500 [ebs) Jeyung sosuadxe pue ses) [eba| Jo joadsas w pied usaq sey (1WA JO 19U) 667 '0bZ3 ‘Hodal sty) Aq paieaod pousd sy} Buung =

§)S02 [eBa

Hodas uonepinbi 151y Jno ui papiaosd aq [Im S|Ieep N4 UohEASIupe ay) Buunp
dpel seuaA00al Buipnjoul ‘sausA008 [eucppe oyads Jo siseq abejuadied e se uonelaunwal Jayuny Joj [eacidde yees Aew siojepinbi oyl SIO)EJSIUIUPY
8y} AQ umelp UaaQ SBY £1L0Z SUNF 9 PUB ZL0Z 19qWia0aq L1 ‘ZL0Z SUNr G PAJEp SUOTN|OSI JIay} Ul JOUpaID) peinaas au; Aq parcidde uonessunwal [y =

spuny ped paquossid ay; jo Ino djqeAed asem pue ped paquosasd ayy ypm Bulleap Ut paunou $1S00 aLwn ) S81eles SIY)
10 280°9623 Hodau siy} Aq pasanoa pouad 8y} ur sasuadxa Jo 1oadsal Ul 985'EF UM Jay1aB0o) ¢ ‘2821 L F UMBID BABY SIOJRASIUILIPY 8Y} ‘9A0GE N0 18S Siseq ayjup =

P2UNosUl S1SOD SWIN JO S0UB|eq 3U] JO Jo-alum juesiubis e BuiA|DAUl ‘DBAIBOS] LOREISUNWSI JO $58%a W Ajuesubis ale 53509 awn [B10} SiojelSIUNUPY @] =
(spuny ped paquasaid ay) o Jno s|qefed) sped paquoseid auy) ypm Buiesp 10} S1S00 B —

10BJIUOD SB|ES SU) JO SLIB) BY) YIIM
92UBPJODDE. Ul SSBUISN] ,$1000B34 8Y) JO UOISUES 8L} Yim AT Bunstsse ul paunoul usaq aAey WAT Wolp AJ0aNp PaIaACIa) SISO SWIN SIOJRNSIUILUPY WIEUSD) —

‘seiuedwo? ay 1o} s1onew xe} uonesodios Juawuiodde-jsod ulepss BuIAj0Sal Ut paundu SjS00 Sl —

‘s1509 Aued paiy) JueA9]9)
Jajje pue AupAoDal B} JO BInjeU A} uo Buipuadep ‘saaAc0al S8y} JO %0Z O} dn JO BjeJ S|GBLIEA B 1B ‘SaLIaA0I3] [BUOTIPPE Syi0ads ioj siseq abejuaalad v -

‘palInoul S1S02 auN) Jo Josdsal ul wns paddeoy -

‘Buibieys jo a1e4 Apnoy
[BULIOU liay} 1& suonessiulLpe sy ul Buisie sieyew o} Buipusie ul yejs Jisy) pue SIOJeAISIUIPY Y} AQ PUNOUI S}SOD Wi} Pe8oxa 0] 10U S UONBISUNWA) [BJ0] —

SMO[[0}

se Bulaq ‘saseq JO UORRUIGUIOD B U0 $99) MEIP O} PUaIUI SSIUBALICD BY) JO SIOJRNSILILIPY BU} 1B} YINS ‘SAIUBAIO: 83JU) |8 10} UOHEISUNIAI SIOJEASILILIPY

JO S1SEQ 8Y) UO suoINSAI Jayun} Buisodwi €10z aunp 9z pue g0z Jequiedaq || ‘ZL0g SUnf GZ UO JOJIPaIY) paindes sy} Aq pooibe a1am SUONN|OSa) PasIAB)
'(s1500 as3Y) S1BDQ APANDBYE ‘BI0JR1aY) ‘PUE) SIGOP S} UO [BIoYS able| B S80B) J0PP8I) PSINOSS Sy} PUB [N} Ul pied SJoM SIONPAID [ENUSISald BY) JEU) USAID) =

(Juod) uoneleunwes SI01RIISIUILIPY

(‘3u09) uonesijeal Jo s3son




ABajea}s aininj
pue suoljedjsiuiwpe
oy} wouJj }ix3




%4 poasse) SUBY v Aiue sSIvG B aanziadoo]) [BUONEWOIU] DNCY WM POIETILE Sy 1aquis Juapuadeput Jo YIOMIaU SNJX Bu o ULy Jequiow 8 pul g7 edeing SN jo ARiprsqns e s *diysioued Args) peiu N @ 4711 OWN ELOZ @

suonebijqe asuedwod pue Aojeinbal ‘Bunodas Aioinieys yum Bulesg -
pue ‘xe) uonelodiod pue | VA Jo 1oadsal ul suonebijqo Butobuc yum Bufidwon —
‘pred aq |m sesuadxe uonensiunupe Buipueisino yaiym woy ‘sjelsa uonepinbi|] 3Anoadsal sy} 0} SUOIEASIUILLPE L) Ut spuny snidins jo Buisseg -
‘saipadord ployases| sy Adnad0o o} pajuelb aouady sy Jepun anp sWNs jo uonesieuy auyy Buiprebas Apenoped ‘WAAT Uim sanssi Buiuiews, Aue Buisiewy —
‘sasea| yons Bunuieasip apnjoul 0} ‘spiojpue| ay) Aq pajdadoe aq 0] 194 s 1apuauns asaym sanssi Aadoud Butpuejsino Aue Buipnpuo) -
'S9UIBA003] SA]BI [ELUONIPPE JO LUORDIJI0D —
‘(semnn oy spiebss ypm Apenoped) pousd Buipen co;m:ma_Eum ay) woyy sanqer Buipue)sino Aue Jo JUSWOeSs pue uonenobsy -
apnpul 8say ), uonepinby ul yum jjeap Aendosdde aq ues yoiym 1o yoea ‘aajosal o} S1ayewl BUIpURISING JO JaqWNU B LIBWal 818y | =
suolepinby| ayj w1 yum jjesp oy o) siele

UNEeIJE SjuIwAed
pue sidieoas |euy say) Buiy 1eye sAep gz WOL 19949 YIM SIOJRASILILIPY SE SN1BYJ JO UoHoe Aue Jo Joadsal ur Ajpqer| Aue wouy abieydsip sicjensiLuwpy oy pajuelt
osje uno) ayy storepinbi juior se pajuiodde asem adogd ueyieuor pue Apaae aunsuyg ‘sikog p3 pue €10z AN 61 uo aoeld %00} Buuesy Yoo B ABuipioody =

suoneysiulwpe sy; jo Buipus ayj uo ey axe] 0] ‘g6 Ydeibeled o) uensind Aypgen Aue woly waey; 8bieyosip Hnoo) ay) Jey) pajsenbal os|e sIojeASIUILPY 8y =
€10z AInr Z uo (B) ()11 T 9INY YIM SOUBPIOII. Ul SIONPAIO UMOUY ||B PUE JOJIPAID) PaINdasg ay) 0) UOHUSIUI SIL) JO 800U 8AEE SICRISILILPY 3Y) =

VY ey jo
Ot | uonoag o) juensind ssiuedwoy 8y} J0 siojepinbi wior se pajulodde 9q adod ueyieuor pue ajkog p3 ‘AUeAET SUNSUYD JBY) JBPI0 UB JYBNOS SIOjeSIuILpY 3y =

sauedwlon sy} Jo dn Buipum
au Joj Buiwonnad Aisnosueynuess isiym g2 ydeibeied o} Juensind suoijensIuIWpe 3y} pua 0} UNoY 0} paydde siojensiuiWpy ay) ‘AJBUIpJODoY MOJaq Pals!| SJSRew
Burpugsino au Jo uons|dwico ay) siEYpoE] O} Jepio Wi uonepinbil ojul saledwoy ay) saow o} sjeudoidde pue BANYBYS 1SOD JSOW | PRJIPISUCD SIOIBASILILPY O] W

0s op 0} Jy sasuesWNALR yBnoy) Asy) §I uonepinbr Asosindwos
ojur saiuedwog sy soeid 0} Japio dn-Buipuim e 403 UNoY) sy} uonad 0} papilua 8q SIolEASIULPY U} 1By pasodoud ‘paacsdde se ‘sjesodold SIolenSIuIWpY 9y =

suolesIuLpE 8y} WOl X3

ABajeu}s aininj pue suoljedjsiuiwipe ayj wodj 31x3




uonewsojul Aloymels

I Xipuaddy




| A poamsas SIUGH Ty AIRUD STIMG B '0ANRISCO0D [BUORBILOIU] DN W POIEIYE SUL) JBGUIBL JUBPUBCaPLT JO HIOMIOU SN OYI JO ULY JOqUItW B PUB 17 edoung Did) jo Arzipisqns ® 5) 'djysseuped AjIge) PO XN 8 477 OWAN C10ZQ

aleys d| Lewpio
8, | PaNWI] goN uosudy saleys d| AeulpiQ g, 862'GES'EL L PUB saseys d| AeuipIO Y, £70'219'0 PSYWI ¢ ON UOSUSH

sI||3 abloag) Aoy

suing Auoyiuy [IBN ‘SIy ASjuels paeyary ‘sijg abioss) Aoy

wiay} Jo {|e Aq Jo Jayjo yoea Jo Apuspuadapul pue Ajjenpiaipul
way) Jo Aue Aq pasioioxa aq Aew SIOJRISILIWIPY Byl AQ pPasiolexs aq o0} SJoe 1o suonouny |ie (2}ooL ydesbered yum aouepicooe uj

S1010alig

ZLog Menuer g

adod ueyeuor ‘aiiog p3 ‘Buiwsy pleydry ‘AHoABRT aunsuyD

suonemnbay N3 8yt jo ¢ Nty Ui psuyap se sbuipaasoid uiew ayy ale sBuipaasosd asayy pue seidde uonenbas 73 eyl

clocic Loy

aonsnr Jo uno) ybiy

DNS $Z40 HIpJeD ‘PeOY JOSpUIp “Fur [eyde)

ast L9y anysyiag 'Buipeay 'ajesy] “yed sssuisng uoibuipy

1661 Aenuer gL

48600€€0

(o1d dnorsy yoooeay sy Apawloy) oid suonesieay 1Od

sBuipjoy aieys jo spiejag
Aieyaaoag

S40}0041Q

awajeys (Z)ooL esed
Jajuloddy

s10jensiuIuIpyY
se Juawjuicdde jo ajeq

SJ0JEPINDIT/SIOlRIISIUILPY

sBuipaasoid
Aouaajosul uc uonenbas H3

ERITETETEYRT] Ty
Hnoj

SSaippe SnolAald
asiyo palaisibay
uonesodioau jo ajeq
1pquinu Auedwod

aweu Auedwon

uoljewdsojul Aioyniels

| XIpuaddy




¥e PoA1BSes SIUBY |1y AINUD SEMS B ‘GATEIOH00D [BUONIPLIAI DX LA PEIBTILE Suy Jaquiaw JuepucdapL) JO SIOMIBU DM 8Ul JO Uiy BB B PUB 471 0doind DN Jo Aeipisqns © | diyssounsmd AGeR) pPelau| XN 8 dT1 OWIA £102 @

saleys d| pausaq ¥Z6'6S, PUB SAIRYS |3 ALRUIDIO W, 0/ 118 ‘'saieys dag AleuipiO 0SS'ZS'S panwIn [B19Y dnois) ysooead

si||3 abloag Aoy

sung AuoUiuy paN I Asuels pieydiy 'sij|g 281025 Aoy 'Asieg pieyory Ayow ]

waL Jo e AQ 10 JaYj0 yoea Jo Ajuspusadspul pue Ljienplaipu
way Jo Aue Aq pasinlaxe aq AelW SJOJEOSINWPY aU) AQ PaSIdIOXd a4 o) Sjoe 10 suonouny (e (Z)pol ydeiBeied yym asuepioase u|

SJ10J3a41]

zL0oz Aenuer g

adod ueyieuor ‘gifog p3 ‘Buiwald pieyory ‘Auaaen aunsuy)

suonenBey 03 8w Jo £ Iy Ul pauyap se sBuipasscid wiew aup ase sbupaanoud asayy pue sandde uoneinbas 53 eyl

[ARVTA R X1) 4

dansn Jo uno ybiy

ONS 24D HIPJED "PEOY JOSPUIAA Hur [ende)

ASt /9N alysyiag ‘Buipeay ‘ajeal] ‘yed ssauisng uobuily

te6) 1snbny |

€6.06200

(papun sa.10)g SMo00Bad AAULIO)) PajiLIT SUORESIEaY S2I0IS

sBuipjoy aieys Jo sjiejag

Aieyaioag

sJ032341Q

wswazels (z)ool 2aed
Jajuecddy

si0jensSIuIupYy
se jusuwyuiodde jo ajeq

siojepinbiy/siolensunupy

sBuipaasoad
Aouaajosul uo uonenbas 93

a5ualajal YnoH
HNoyH

SSaIppe snolaald
89140 pao)siboy
uonelodiodul jo ayeq
Jaquinu Auedwo?n

aweu Auedwo)n

("ju09) uonewuojui Liojnyelg

| Xipuaddy




s¢ poarasos syl v AINUa ST  ‘0ANZI0007 [EUCNELONU) DN LA POIEIILE SULI JAQUIAW JUOPUBEIPUI JO JIMOU S BN JO UL JIDQUBL B PUB 4T 0d0INT Dpyd) 10 Aizipisqns e 5) diysssuyed Aiiqen POIRUN MN B dT1 ONDH E102 9

sareys 13 AMeuipiO 000'881L paywi saiuadoid dnols) yoooesd

1|3 abloan) Aoy

susng Auoyluy s Uy As|uelg pJeyory ‘si3 ebiosn) Aoy

ways Jo |je AQ 40 Jayjo yoes Jo Apuspusdapul pue Ajlenpialpul
way) Jo Aue Ag pasInioxa aq Aew siojensiuiwpy ey) Aq pasiolaxs aq 0} s1oe Jo suonouny (e (Z)oo| ydesbesed ypm asuepioase u

SI0p8.IQg

ziLoz Aenuer g1

adod ueyieuor ‘ajfog p3 ‘Buiwai4 pieyory ‘Asae aunsuyd

suonemnbay 93 8yl jo £ sony ul pauyap se sbuipsaocoid uiew ayy ase sburpsedosd assy) pue saldde uoneinbas 53 ayy

¢10Z Jo 2oy

aonsnr 1o uno ybiH

ONS $230 WIpJeD ‘peoy JOSpuIp Huiy fepded

asy 29y aaysyiag ‘Buipeay ‘ajesy] ‘yed ssauisng uojbunny

L6l AInr gg

25€89£00

paywI 07 $8]B1ST UBWSIOQ]

sBuipjoy aseys Jo sjelag
Aiejaioag

s10}2911g

yjuawaleys (Z}00L esed

Jajuroddy

s10jeSIuIupY
se juawjwodde jo ajeq

s10jepInbI/siojensIUILPY

sBujpaasoud
Aouaajosul uo uoizeinbai n3

Jouai8jal ynoH
Hnon

SSAIpPpPE SNOIAdLY
2140 passibay
uotjesodiodul jo ajeq
Joquinu Avedwon

aweu Auedwon

(‘3u09) uonewroyul Aioinjels

| XIpuaddy




so1el 1no abieyo Jo ainpayos Bupnioul
‘sIsAjeur 1S00 pue awl} SJIORNSILIWLPY

Z Xipuaddy




il peasases EBH iy Aipue sswS & aaReiedoos |BUCHEWRINE DY M PARIIIE Swi)) FAGWeW Wopudapul Jo JIOMIEU SN 81 Jo LU Jogquaw & PUE 417 edoing SINGM Jo Aleipisgns & 5| ‘diysiouied KGRI PEIM N B 3 T1 DD €103

sones nosfueys jo jeaa| [e16uab ay) W1 pelosya si ing juswubisse ety o) Apoaaip pafieyd Jou $1 SUOTUNY TEAUSd U pekodwe YIS Jo 1500 BY 1
uads awn Jo SISABUR ey U PARNPRW B puB uaundisse oy o) Aioaap swm pebieyo BABY ‘YEIS [BUE)AISES PUB SIBHYSED BUIPNUl ‘JusutBSSE SIf UG PONIOM DARY OUM JBIS I

SPI0SE) SIOIBHSIUWPY GUNOS

SZL 0ZL yoddng
(1}:44 0ge 1SA[euyIoIRNSIUIIDY
0ze G0t uensucnsabeuey WEISISSY/IOIERSIUILPY JOIUSS
ory ocr 1abeuepy
05% ces 1ebeuey soueg
049 it ] Joyang
€92 5el Jouped ,
£40Z AINF 8L - Z10Z 120 L ZTH0Z oS OF - ZLOZ Uer 61 {anoy sad 3) eprig

suonessiulwpe 943 bunnp vonesado uy sajel INo-abieyd SI0ICASILILPY

suoijed}siuiwpe ayj burLinp uoijesado ul sajed Jho abieyds jo Alewwing
Z XIpuaddy ,




8¢ panisas s8Iy Ainus SSwg B ‘eAneIado0) [BUCRBLUBIU] HINGX UIW: POIBIILE Stul JaquIaw Juspradapu; Jo Y10MBU iDL 0] O ULl JBqUaLL B PUB 477 8doin3 SWdX Jo Areipisgns e s) ‘diusiounsd Aiqen psisu XN 2 'd 71 OWd E102 9

sajes |no oflieyd jo (aset [ruauefl o) ut perdepes ) Ing wawubisse
o\ 03 Apoasp pabieyd 10U S1 SUOMDUN] UCHRASIULIPE [2RUSS th pekojdua JETS JO 1S00 ey -luads Bum JO SISAJETE SAOGE ) W1 PAPNUY OX8 PUB UBWLBISSEe ot o) Andeup eum peBiaud aaet 'yeis poddns BUpnpL JUGWUBISSE ST U0 PEIIOM BABY CUM JIETS [Ty apN

€302 &nr g1 0}
LIy 0189'vIE € V8L Z10T Auenuer g 53502 BWR [EJOL
£10Z Aenuer gL o1 2102
g S6¥% ELPZ'SOE LG9 Aenuer g1 psesio) JuBnouq s1s00 sty | 8FE 0'P9E's S S 0 Sy
Biip gEEV'EY 9991 poped u| jg10l| |6 9Kt 0v0Z'S 051 S0l St dim pue 5884
4908 i1 St 0 S0 002E 009L S0 S0 SPJCIR) pue SY00g
290¢ 009 gl 0 S0 SJUBUNSIAUI PUB YSED [eJoueD)
uopesfieey wssy| |0 0Z¢ 00Ze 0O} oL
214 4 0L¥9'9L 098 SO oL 418 s9 00zZ¢E 002E 0!} 01 siensiBoy areys
swaabe suiep Iequepoldegpdnueg
Z¥ep OL9LLL €T GO [ 4] l8 59 painaasun wed paquasald 7
S 60% 005L'y 9t St 18 siolipato o} swodas Aojnelg S Ly 085'kZ S 2G St P 4 L6T
00t 00zZZ S0 S0 SIOUpa0 pUMAS| (S 0Ly SIEY 501 'R 60 %] LyA waunuodde 1s0d
eouapuodsancy £ X8}
g0t 091S vt S0 60 Joypess esuesy| (2 11y 69Z'LL OZ¥ roz 91T vonerodics juaunuiodde jsod
SIE]D pue sioj|pes) Xl
roLy 0ZET'0Z €60 B 95z 6vL 0L ¢ ozZe 09€L €T £z
669 oeeB'Ll §SZ 92z} 65 04 sjuawnaop ABajess] (0 0ZE 08el €T A SMBtARS SUOISUR
sjuncase sjuewded soako|diry
oSz S8 £0 €0 pue sidieceu AroimElg | [T 000L'P O OL 1z 62
s34 44 02is £l £1 S1apjoy amuaqap o) spoday {smaines Bununogog
999¢ 08269 68l €t 9L sanleudo) pajejes pue einsold| (920 00Nz €€ gl ot Sdl ') suoneifuosey
951z SLiL €€ St il 10 SMBABI 2 ISIPRBYD| (B 2L ooye't L¥ 80 BE Buuased pug Bupunoosy
aauepdwos pue omelg Buyuueld pus uo|RAS|IU|LPY
ojes Aunoy js02 eunl sinoy ueddng Jojensiuwpy  JeBeuey Jopdeaq el Aunoy 1502 smoy uoddng JOJRASMIUPY JeBeuely 10190410
ofnaoay o), Haulied eBeloay owyy (ejoL Houued

£1L0Z INF g1 01 £L0Z ver g1 sisdjeue 1500 s ~ (2]d dnoig) 3203834 AL ALILWIOY) 314 SHONESHEY 704 C10Z INF &1 ©) £10Z uer g siskjeue 1502 swi] — {ojd dnoigy yoooeod Syl AJdWIDY) d|d SUONES| |2y T1Dd

(uonenysiuiwpe ul) (91d dnouc) y202e3d 9y Al4owI0)) pajyiwi] suoljesijeay 19d
Z Xipuaddy




-4

poarssal sIyBll (ty Anus sspg e aanR16d007 [EUOREILTIU] DINH LM PEIB|IHE SULY JaqUIBW JUSPUSdapUI JO JOMBU DN 41 JO UUY JAqUBW B PUE 317 BdoINT SN 0 AIBPISqns B 5| diysieuned ANqen PoRL| %N § ‘417 O EL0Z O

§a1811n0 afuryd Jo [9A0| [e10uBD Bl U} peldagY §) 1Ny wewuBssn

o) 01 Aoanp palieys 10U §1 SUORIUR UOKRNSIRLDE [BAUSD W PeAOIdWS JETS JO IS0 Bi) 1ueds awm Jo s1SA|BUR ADGE B1Y) 13 pepNIMA a8 pue Jwawtisse ay) o) Aenp ewn pafliayo eaey ‘yers woddns Bujpnpu ueWUBISSE EN) LD PERIOM BARY OUM LE1S Iy G1ON

t 8Ll ZSI6'6ES'E 094522 £L0% AT 84 0} 21L0Z Aenuer g iso2 swp o] (095 0SLLVEL 69¥5 09 szee ¥ 51 orl
Z 6.8 8 6ZY'P29'2 ¥ 992'0Z £10z Aenuer g) 01 Z1.6zZ Aenuer g1 premo) JyBnouq 1500 ewi ) 0oy 088E'e Ll LL ¥pSID jo BIBlReT
g 19¢ 58’599 9608'L poited U fe10)1 . wawsbe sunep
v Qart 0ES6TIL  §92¢ £ W 0L Z8
S 0S¢ 198g's0L  ZLOE €0 g.91 b 2113 Fa 0 paIRISSUN HBd paquIsd
0Svg 0.196'2 o =X [ S19SSE Joul0 riir 06Lr'oe oy 09 97z €15 LE si01pam o) spodas Alonjeyg
(Adnooo 0 L5p 0198°2 g6t LiE 61 SIQJpRR paunoes
0] BOUDDI IM3 21 23] - 1144 092£'2 4] 1 4°) SWHey 10y
00pr DO¥S'S Set SEl Z} Bny) Apadosd pjoyoseon) , eouepuodsonoe
982¢ L1ZT68  peSZ €0 £ 001 9.8 v Apedoud pjoyeses £ 692 o8lliz  8E6 9e8 b6 80 0VpaLR [2IBUBS
9£55 00s9'y ve 10 It t44 sJjo1ge (g sune|d pue 1I10)|pas)
826¢ ozeg's  6¢ g1 £z SUBURSAAN PUB YSED| (3 ge SEe6'PE  0ESh 9z t6 z9s
(ss830ud ' uawnuiodde 150
00y 02se 80 20 w jou) seedwos dnaig 6 6SE E8E6'0F 8E€1L BT L0L S0y LA sy ax.“
Jaseyaind g i58 £SOl [ 41 812 Lt
vonesodioo uawuedde 150,
L19r 0 v68'y a0} 96 ot 0] uomsuURY JO ucheN[oe & peuad uxdu_.
UOnES|EEY J9SEY .
s et o68'9ch €998 96vC 6¢6 o€z € eep 81z1°89  zisk £o rzs 812 0z
51500 6 Oty 0ELG'LE FAF L} 612 ey [ 1) sjuswnaop ABeeng
069¢ 09¥5'0EL g ESE (W44 LE8 11 %4 Suipey pue seseyaing sjuncaoe sjuewAed
ABeorens oSzl G IE £EQ 1] pue gidiases Lioniels
00zZe 0008 Sz 4 g suonoekud oud g ysey| (8605 0 E26'8 91l £0 gl GG siepoy asnjueqep o) spodey
0 0¥y 080E L0 0 Hd/ssard 2 59% osii'gl 06e Sl L4l + 01 SanieLwU0) paleRl puR aInsol)
0 055 osze St S STSIOURY [RUOTRUSILY 1414 £0zZ¥'e Z¢tl x4} 10 SMBIAB) R ISIDISYD
0055 0 oor'y og og SUCISSaoU0) eaugy|dwod pue Lojnjels
Bupesr| (g yg¢ 0265l L¥y Ot o £ez S0
0018 0655'8L LIz Lie 0 ovt 0086t Sy -1 SIURINSUI JFACD URd()
SUOTOESUER
€952 0829 sz £2 Z0 Agjes g yieey
! dde-aid jo me
009 oesseL L. Lie ’ o ozwaz uumﬂ 699¢ 00zK's St Lok 69 0 dIM pue 5094
pue ssojpasg| |0 Z5E 0668’2 961 0¢ 6r m SpIOOaI pUe $00g
T owvze  SiZ veT 91 50 [2iouen
00zZe 00re 02 02 SMBIABY SUDISUBY £ ¥te SBE0'Z0 968 £2 L 901 TiL
soskoidwa ¢ . (smajney Bununoose
L95E 0vOKL  bi2Z ¥ 64 zZ1 g0 yiw eduepuodsauog| |° ' Qo0rEE €01 e oge Sl ') suonenoucsey
60vC 0005'} 1) ov ¥0 swiep sakojdws Busoiby| |8 59 $6£982 €£8. €2 e AR Buueiyse pue Bugunogoy
saakojdwy Bujuue|d pue uopensUPY
ejes AUnoy 1863 ewy) SInoY yoddng Jojensjujupy seBeueyy J0jo8iiQ ajes Anoy 3sod ew)| sunoy upoddng Joens|upupy JeBeurly Jo)seliq
efeiony 1ejoL Hauyed ebeiony |el0L Jeuped

£10Z INF $1 O) £L0Z VT §) SISA[EUR }SOD JWl] ~ (PI] S9101G 5,%0008ag AlI#ULIOJ) PI] SUOIES|EOY S.015q

€L0Z INF g1 ©1 CL0Z UBr G4 SISA|eUe 1505 awyy — (P11 SI015 5,4909894 AI9UIL0.} P} SUOHESI|EIY SDI0I1SH

(uonjesysiuiwpe ut) (paywi] S310}S S,)200e3d Al1daWI0}) pajiwiT Suoljesijeay sa.101Sd
Z Xipuaddy




ot poarssa SBY Ity ANUB SSIMG B DARRIBCO0D) [RUCHEUEIUN DN Wi PIRIEYE SUUp J0qUIout UOPUBdonU! JO JI0MU SN U jO LLIY JACUaLL B PUB 471 edaind DX Jo ARIPSane € 51 dusmued Amqen poiks) N @ 'dT1 SWdX EL0Z D

saye1 jno ofinyd jo (eao| feroueB euy ul pereys & ng Juewubisse
o o Anpoap pafimyd tou §) SUOTOUN UOTENEUALDE [2uED U poAIdWIe JETs JO 1500 841 luads eum Jo sisAfEua aAoqE By) Ul papnpw Bie pus Juswulisse ey o) Apcenp own peBieyd sary ‘|ms Hoddns Buipnjous usuuBisse SI) UD Pa)OM BABY OUM YBIS |V aoN

10z AN gt 01 £10Z Adenuzp g1 SisApeue 1502 awn) — (uolRAISIUNLPE W) pAIWIT 00 SA1LIST UrWSIoQq

129¢ 00680 Ove 80s | 313> 0l
wewsoesBe sunep
£ 95€ 02e0'PC G19 Ly :R:) o PaINIBSUN Yed pequasald
981y Qozr'e vet lLE £zl sioppes o) spodas Aloymelg
o0k oozl ¥o o Sio)par pamag
eouspuodsolod
oozt 09sz g0 g0 J0)paJD |RIBUdD
SWIE|D PUB SJO}PBLD
| 2715 8615'SL Si¥ 80 v 8l iz
I X444 S00L'6 OEZ 80 ov Z81 1A weunuodde 1504
xe)
[:X:]1% £618'c 98l St Z¢ voneiodioo weunuodde )sod
XeL
99.¢ S$59Z'6lL ZT1S €0 9lz gz 0t
6 EBE 0069'8 122 szl Z6 ol sewnoop Abajeng
00ty 00ge S St sJapioy eunjueqep o) spodey
ge9e SSkL'L E1Z €0 SZt S8 SaNIBULOD] PYTEIA) pue AINSOID
LBiE o¥aL'z LS 9z 1€ SMBIABS F ISIPRBUD
asauedwos pue Loimng
9128 GZ65'9 S0OT 860 vol e
00z¢ 096 €0 €0 POURINSU] JOACO uadO
1 LEE 0zZel's I8l SGL [43 dIM pue saad
| 6EE VTL0'5L0T L 6LL'D £40Z AINM G ©F ZL0Z AIBNURE 61 3500 OWR [10L| |5 oy SHE S §0 80 S[UCORI PUE $300G
(43 60K6'208'L £B2ZE'S £10Z Aenuer g). ) ZL0Z Aenuer g1 pseao) JyBnouq 1500 sun), [Bl0URY)
[ 2447 9 \eL'TLz S 061 polad u| [B10) 1 60t 0 ¥62'€Z 690G 8zl £
06ZE 8605'04% §98S ¥ g 6EE S E31 80} (smeaan Bununooae
0 ord oozz g0 g0 Sjosse Jagio ¥ ozy 08I’ 9.2 123 9z Sdl '7) suonENRUCIY
68z¢ 968Z'941 09ES ¥T 8 62E 0ES) - Auodasd ployosee L ¥6E 08¥5'HL £62 96 L6l Bupajyses pue Bupunoooy
vanes|eey sy Buueid g vopensIpyY
ojes Aunoy 1509 ettl sinoy uoddng ojensujwpy ebeuey  10j0enQ By Aunoy 1509 smoy ugoddng Jojensiupupy reBeuel uojsenq
sBeiaay |etoL jeupeqd eBeiaay  oung o) Jrauped

ELOZ AINC g1 01 £107 Arenuer g SISAjeue 1500 W) — {UONRIISILIPE UL} PALIWI 00 912153 URWSIOQ

(uoneaysiulwpe ul) paywi 09 sajelsy uewsioq
Z Xipuaddy




poaIese) SUBY Iy ANUS SSMS B 8ARE19000D) [RUONBLLSIL| DX Ul POIBHLIE Sl JOquaW Juapuadapun j0 Jameu OWCD] 94l JO ULy Jaquiaw & PUE T edoin OWdM 10 ATRIPISgns e £ diysrouped Aqe|) POl YN € d17 SN S1020

Le
sosuadxe z Lnbajes puw ) Aiobejes jo uogeuvedxe ue jo) o ebed oog eloN
) SIS JTL O damog Spsooer 11 OWc  Bunog SP00A JTIOWIH  Baunog
0006 leol| 8L 196°) ielol| lsgs gL
000 sasuadxs z AoBalen| |00 09g sasuadxs z Aobayen| {po o sasuadxe g Alobajen
00 06 sasuadxs | Aiobsien| {82 LOS'L sesuadxa | AoBajen| igg ¢ sasuadxe | AloBajeny

3

gsip jJo 19d - Sjuawasngsip jo Lewwng

uBwISIOQ — SIUFISINGSIP JO AlBwwng

€102 AInr g1 0} £1L0Z A1enuep g — patinoul sjuawWAsSINgsIp jo fiewwing

Z Xlpuaddy




sjunEooe sjuswAied pue sidiaday

¢ Xipuaddy




PGL Realisations plc (formerly The Peacock Group plc)

(In Administration)
Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013

TRADING EXPENSES
Bank charges & interest NIL 2500
NIL 2500
TRADING SURPLUSADEFICIT) NIL, (25.00)
Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 201210 02 August 2013 09 43




PGL Realisations plc (formerly The Peacock Group plc)

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Recelpts & Payments

Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Shares and investments 1046546 10,465 46
Business Intellectual Property NL 100
10,465 46 10,466.46
ASSET REALISATIONS
1,916,000 00 Close out of FX hedges (Plc & H4) NL 1,124,799 72
24,000.00 Stock ML NL
NL 1,124,79972
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross khek: ] 327990
Rates refund (8,370.63) NIL
Sundry refunds (86.55) NL
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) NL (2500)
Receivable from group Comparies 87,765 12 87,76512
79.651 82 91,0202
COST OF REALISATIONS
Admimstrators’ fees 5636000 21,8701
Admnistrators' expenses 74021 645478
Legal fees (extension) 1,80000 1,800.00
Legal fees (app to dist prescribed part) 1,80000 1,800.00
Statutory advertising NL 7650
Bank charges 2500 5000
(60,72527) (22,051 39)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating charge 78,500.89 812,483 89
(1,340,000 00) Intercreditor cross-guarantees NL NIL
(78,500 89) (812,483 89)
UNSECURED CREDITCRS
Prescnbed part trade & expense 191,75092 191,75092
(229,580,000 00) Unsecured Creditors NIL NL
(191,750 92) (191,750.92)
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1,201,000 00) Ordinary sharcholders NIL NIL
NIL NL
{230,181,000.00) (240,819.80) (0 00)
REPRESENTEDBY
NIL
Chnstine Mary Laverty
Admnstrator
Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 2012 10 02 August 2013 09 43




PStores Realisations Limited (formerly Peacock's Stores Limited)

(In Administration)
Administrators' Trading Account
Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013
POST-APPOINTMENT SALES
Store sales - cash receipts NIL 16,405,528.94
Store sales - credit card receipts NIL 18,123,849 85
Sales - concessions/franchises NL 669,896.09
Sales - GSLinternet NL 164,566.43
Rental mcome 718469 72940 9
Contribution costs from EWM NL 1,157,007 2
Miscellaneous income 28,258.41 62,602.39
Bluebird TSA receipts NI 221,932.00
3541310 3687841375
PURCHASES
Retention of title NIL 625,047 49
Purchases NL 45175
NL (625499 23)
OTHER DIRECT OOSTS
Wages and salanes (1432) 12,748,560 12
PAYE&NIC NIL 2721387 14
Staff expenses NL 3952897
Refund Pension Contributions (33537) 120,186.64
9 (15,635,663 47)
TRADING EXPENSES
Store secunty NL 185,554 80
Trading pertod rent, insurance and SC 556,427 41 141421823
Rates NL 1,837,349 75
Water rates NIL 521620
Heat & hght 416,691 93 66653715
Rental costs NIL 6128443
Telephone/internet NL 36652715
Professional fees NL 305,083 56
Bank charges & interest NL 278983
Logistics, distribution & storage NL 1,773,704 55
Commission payments NL 588,264 39
Repairs and mamntenance 1895 14751921
Sundry expenses - stores NL 3731259
Sundry expenses - office warchouse NL 2289276
Vehicle runming costs NL 111,398 Q7
Information Technology NL 56641 45
Marketing NIL 25,32000
(973,13834) (7,590,373 99)
TRADING SURPLUSADEFICIT) (937,345.55) 12,626,877.06
Page 1 of 3 IPS SQL Ver 2012 10 02 August 2013 09 45




PStores Realisations Limited (formerly Peacock's Stores Limited)
(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Business Intellectual Property NL 4,999,999 00
Goodwill NIL 2,500,000.00
NL 7,459,999 00
FIXED CHARGE CREDITORS
Fixed charge creditor NL 5,000,000.00
NL (5,000,000 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
IT Systems NL 500,000.00
2,274.000 00 Equipment NL 1363,07968
26,600,000 00 Stock NL 13,016,030 00
Employee Records NL 36,386.00
675,000.00 Book debts 1304714 1,021,037 14
Other debtors 32,280,00 12741224
Franchise/concession debtors 644341 4.910,96708
Leaschold premium rents rec'd (1,313,043 41) 81,52140
Licence rents received 376609411 7214,16214
Cash m transit NL 6,698.32875
Cash floats NL 797,58400
2,504,821 25 35,766,508.43
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 13,52515 8454570
Rates refund 9300 4.407,52990
Insurance refund & settlements NL 50,961 43
Sundry refunds 3,963 88 15,48700
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (93734555) 12,626,87706
Funds retumed from landlords NL 23,50000
Lease premiums 17,981 84 2716,43090
Recewvable from Group Comparnes 107,75500 107,75500
EWM Funding for KPMG fees re hicence (96,600 00} 117,60000
Thurd Party Contnbution to Costs NL 95,442.50
7,00000 Pre payments NL NIL
(17,413%9) 17,806,12963
COST OF REALISATIONS
Poundwaorld Rent NL 61,50000
Iceland Rent NL 20,02140
Admmstrators' fees 1,733,67447 7.416,04337
Administrators' expenses 275546 90,96990
Irrecoverable VAT NL 13531471
Professional fees 1,95116 52,764 96
Property agents (Allsop) 49,72887 535,076.79
Agents'/Valuers' fees (2) (160,200.00) $9,456.50
Legal fees 235,59383 1942,32258
Hilco fees NL 1,358,052.86
Professional fees - Prescnbed part 20,55467 20,554 67
Sub Contractor Services NL 281240
Storage costs 5237183 23,596.38
Statutory advertising NL 7650
Rent (332,09301) 7.020,356.08
Page 2 of 3 IPS SQL Ver 201210 02 August 2013 09 45




PStores Realisations Limited (formerly Peacock's Stores Limited)
(In Administration)
Administrators® Abstract of Recelpts & Payments

Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013
Other property expenses 195718 160,593 39
Bank charges 30876 175576
Payments to EWM re overpaid lease charg NIL 177,28292
(1,56341422) (19,108,591 17)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
PAYE mcome tax et NL 3334074
(1,777,000 00) Employees wage arrears NL NIL
Employees’ holiday pay NL 21613295
NL (29473 9)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
(27,243,000 00) Floating charge §7493037 32268,203 75
(87493037) (32,268,703 75)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(89,003,000 00) Prescribed part trade & expense 400,39997 400,39997
(40039997 (40039997)
DISTRIBUTIONS
(4,326,000 00) Crdinary shareholders NIL NIL
NL NL
(92,729,000.00) (505,397.20) 4,045,468.48
REPRESENTEDBY
Floating ch. VAT rec’able 234903 55
Floating charge current 4,072,660 03
Floating ch VAT payable 1,901,082.47
Floating ch. VAT control (2162577 57)
4,045,468.48
Chnstine Mary Laverty
Admirustrator

Page 3 of 3 IPS SQL Ver 201210 02 August 2013 09 45




ABSTRACT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS - 19/01/2013 to 18/07/2013  Appendix to Form 2.24
Dorsman Estates Co Limited Page 1

* Delete as
appropriate

* Delete as
appropriate

RECEIPTS

£

Brought forward from previous Abstract (if Any)

16,097,658 30

Trading period rent, msurance and SC
Leasehold premium rents rec'd

Bank interest, gross i

Funds recervable from Group Compantes
Admumstrators' fees

Floating ch VAT rec'able

Floating ch VAT payable

Floating ch VAT control

478,440 35
1,313,043 41
1,912 35
191,948 76
7,320 00
45,504 50
1,895,495 01
43,758 73

Carned forward to
* continuation sheet / next abstract

20,075,081 41

PAYMENTS

£

Brought forward from previous Absiract (f Any)

15,066,652 94

Rental income

Miscellaneous income

Other debtors

Licence rents received

Rates refund

Sundry refunds

Adminmstrators’ expenses
Agents'/Valuers' fees

Legal fees (extension)

Legal fees (app to dist presciibed part)
Rent

Bank charges

Floating charge

Prescribed part rade & expense

17,184 69
21,693 43
32,280 00
3,633,837 79
210,912 72
3,518 88
90 00
160,200 00
1,800 00
1,800 00
555,010 72
3750
209,998 66
119,360 17

Carned forward to
* continuation sheet / next abstract

20,034,377 50

Note - The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals carrted forward from one abstract to another

without any intermediate balance so that the gross totals shall represent the total amounts received and paid by the admimstrator stnce he was appointed




Dorsman Estates Co Limited

(In Administration)
Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013

POST-APPOINTMENT SALES
Rental income (17,134 %) NL
Miscellancous meome {21,693 83) NIL
(38,878.1) NL

TRADING EXPENSES

Treding period rent, insurance and SC (473,440.35) 342994
Bank charges & interest NL 1,914 50
47844035 (1034444
TRADING SURPLUSADEFICIT) 439,562.23 (10,344.44)

Page 1 of 3 IPS SQL Ver 201210 02 August 2013 0% 47




Dorsman Estates C'o Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013
FIXED CHARGE OOSTS
Legal fees (frechold property sale) NIL 9,06062
NIL (9,060 62)
FIXED CHARGE CREDITORS
Fixed charge creditor NIL 26593938
NL (265,939 38)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Freehold property NL 275,00000
Other debtors {32,280.00) NL
Leasehold premium rents rec’d 1,313,043 41 1,313,043 41
Licence rents received (3,633,837 79) 10,811,158 12
(2353,074 38) 12,399,201 53
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 191235 47N2.60
Rates refund (2109127 634205
Sundry refunds (3,51888) NIL
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) 43956223 (10,344 44)
Funds retumed from landlords NL 89,395 83
41,000 00 Lease premiums NI 970.672.00
Funds recervable from Group Companies 191,48 76 191,948.76
418991 74 1,261,726.80
COST OF REALISATIONS
Pourdland Rent NL 369,71742
Poundworld Rent N4 78933354
Tceland Rent NL 165,284 91
Adminstrators' fees (732000} 192,680 00
Admmistrators’ expenses 000 2200
Irrecoverable VAT NIL 899826
Agents'/Valuers' fees 160,200 00 166,65000
Legal fees (extension) 1,80000 1,800 00
Legnl fees NL 7,916 00
Legal fees (app to dist prescribed part) 1,800:00 1,800 00
Statutory advertising NIL 7650
Rent 55501072 10,508,173 54
Bank charges 31.50 3750
Payments to EWM re overpaid lease charg NIL 37641609
(71161822) (12,589,105 76)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Ficating charge 200,998 66 425,059 28
(209,998 66) (425,059 28)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Prescribed part trade & expense 11936017 11936017
(124,000 00) Unsecured Creditors NL ML
(11936017) (11936017)
DISTRIBUTIONS
(188,000 Q0) Ordinary shareholders NL NIL
Page 2 of 3 IPS SQL Ver 2012 10 02 August 2013 09 47



Dorsman Estates Co Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement
of Affairs

From 19/01/2013
To 18/07/2013

From 19/01/2012
To 18/07/2013

(271,000.00)

REPRESENTEDBY
Floating ch. VAT rec’able
Floating charge current
Fleating ch VAT payable
Floating ch. VAT control

Page 3of 3

IPS SQL Ver 201210

NL

(2,975,059.69)

NL

252,403.12

(55.11775)
40,7039}
(1,895,495 01)
216231197

252,403.12

Chnstine Mary Leverty
Admirustrator

02 August 2013 09 47




(s1ep 0] paniooe snid g9y Jad se pied)
Sasuadxa Jo $8|Npayos

¥ Xipuaddy




FA2 poalnses syyBu |y AU SSMG B SARISACGT) (EUOHELLDILY YN I PSIEYIE StEly 18qUIBW JUSPUBAIPU] JO JIOMBU WM Bl JO WU JBGUBLW B puB 4] edoIna DWJX Jo Aejpsqns e 5| dysiouted Ajjjge)] peIi NN 2 *d ¥ SWdH €102 O

pted 8q o1 je4 (ms aAey spousd
36ud U] 10] POLOR $IS00 BLIOG )0} BANROE Aisnojeud Ueaq Apeans Jou aart) 1ein poused siy) U] peruosemied sasuadye
RGBT SMOLS AjUo sesusdxa JO enpatps sniy (esey peieadal Jou alojaial) pue) spoed Joud w10} panooe Ueeq

Soifiue UsoMIa] §1500 Dupen

Kpeeye Buiey pouad s u) pred sesuodxe WELIED 0] anp ¢ XIpuaddy 1B S O BEoU0Dal AD0MP 10U (W LUNIOD PiBd,  SIION
SPIOOSI SICIEBASTURNPY  @AUNOS

$Z2'09 - STL'09 |ejol
ol - (¢1-7 SJUSWALINGS!P SI10jENISILILPY
09€'95 - 09£'9¢S UONErAUNLUAL SIOJBAISIUIWPY
009'E - oog'e sog) |efa
114 - SZ yseuayut pue sableyd yueg
suones||eal §o 1509

pouad J0j (€101  parIIOY pred 3

{10z AInf g1 03 £10Z Kienuep L) 19d - sesuadxa jo anpaysg

Jo uopENPUCIes B Bupwono) {suodes ssesSiosd soud uj sosusdys prod ©o pojiodas esem Asw eJoim) uRLLSIO] O] Pled Spunyas
suasasdal pouad SIY Ul 5015 AQ PiEg SE PeLOdE) UORIDUNLA) RINEASIURUPY JO By $F PuB popad Buipen io) jues 30 0£8'08Y3

pred eq 01 184 e eaey spouad

Joud Uy sy penane 61200 GWDG MOy perusoe Asnomend uaeq Apmese 100 eary Jey) popiad i ut peruooapiad sacuadxe

UL SMOLS AlUo SESUedXe JO einpayes syl (e1ey pejeradas 10U esojaray) putt Spouad Kl U J0) DBNIE LaBq
Apeese Buwey potrad siy) ul pred sesuadxs weded o] anp § KIpusddy 1 S 91 SHdLCIe) ADenp 10U (W LN PlRd SAloON
SPIOOB) BICIBASIUMIPY  SOMeS

Jod ] 104 PONLIOE 1509 GO 0} PONLIOR AISTopDsd UB6q ADEAIE 10U BABY J8Y) Eﬁsﬂﬂmﬁmﬂﬂﬁnﬂﬁ“ uno..mmm..n NE.”Nw wmu”mmm..u [e3oL
LU SMOYS AUO EOSHOAXE [0 BNPOUE Sit (vey pejeadal Jou RIozaIay pue) Spopad Joud ) 10) POMISIR LaOq 882°929°L 26429 96¢°'£95°} ejo|ng
Apeaue Buey poed san U ped sesuadie ueLnd o) onp £ XIpuaddy 18 BATY 0) SIUCODI ARJOIID J0U [IW LUINOD PIRd.  SAION [coy'z - c61'Z S)UBLISSINGSID SJOJBASILILIDY
SIOOS) EOEIAMIPY TS lbsg'ess’t - PL9'EEL'L UOTEIBUNWIR) SIOERSIUILIPY

6L1°EET - 6L1¢E2 BoL  ((gas'28) - {c95'28) s00) sianjes/siuabe/jeuoissajold
oL6'LLL - 6LO°LLL reronsy  (g60'zee) . (£60'ZEE) way
8¢ - 8¢ safiseyo yueg LBE'Z0E T6.'29 665°6ET so9) |efion
L40'GSG - 110'GSS way| |[MEE N Iee 1s0.83uf pue safieyo yueg
009'c . 009'c soq) jgboq| [4S6°L - 166°1 sasuedxe Apedoid JeWi0
06 - 08 suswesIngeIp sioensiuwpy|  [8€CS ) 8ET'S sis00 ebesos
{oze'2) - (oze'd) UO[EIBUNLIAL SI0IRNISIUILIPY 96,216 961216 mco_ﬁm__ue“% o”“”w
00’09t ) 00z'094 §89) suanjeASILaBE/BU0ISSRj0Id {ose) - {ose) SuOnRAUIUOD uotsuad punje: ‘seuejes ‘sabepp
SUCRES||ED1JO3ISAD| (o) - 5l aouBuaUIRW 3 Ssiedoy

(ovt'aLy) - {opt'sLr) [BoIns|  (szv'ess - 1Zr'ass pousad Bupey Joj jJusy
(ov+'aLy) - {orv'eLp) pouad fupen 103 Wwed|  feon'oLt - Z69'9Ly senmn
§1509 J9a1p 19Yj0 pue sasuadxs Bujpea] £)£02 J28J[p J8YI0 pue sesusdxs Bujpes)

pojad 10} [BJ0L Peru2dy pied 3| [poued 10} [ejoL PaMIISY pied 3

(panJooe snid g9y 49d se pied) pouad ay) ul pasindul sasuadxa Jo s3INPaYIg

£ XIpuaddy




1234 poaozel syBi [y Aipue sEmS B eAlEI0do0D FEUONEUSEIU] S Yive potemye suuy sequiaw jpradapu! 0 JomBn Od BYl Jo LU JAGUE B PUE 4T 4dain3 DN 10 ALIPISGNS B 5| 'diysseuued AYIKEN PO XA @ o1 Sk EL0Z &

sjeudoidde asaym pabieys eq osje wm sebusssed Jad ajiw Jad dg [euomppe ue siabuassed Bulkues usym ‘sadh) 180 sroqe 8y} jo |e 104
8w Jod doo — Jed sJauued Jo asn
s[iw Jad dpg — Jed Auedwon Jo asn

ajw Jad dot — sAnewsalje yseo Jed Jo 8|IuaA paumo-Ajejeaud Jo asn

sal10Be)ed 804y} oJu| [je) swield abee) W

SMO[[0} SE pajenoeo si sty ‘sbeapw si sabireus Ajuaung Buumonisay SNGY 1BU} JuswasIngsip z Aobajeq ay L
SJUBLISSINGSIP JO AJBUILINS PBYDEYE BY) UIYIM PISOIISIP SIE 91B)SS aY) WwoJj pied sjuswasingsip Auy

ebeejiw ssauwisnq ‘ajdwexs 1o} ‘siseq a|qeuoseal pue Jadosd e uo Jusunuiodde ayj 0} psjedo|e 8q UBS 1By} SISO2 Pajeas]|e JO paleys apnjsul
Aew Aayj Aued paiy yuspusdapur ue o] wawded e o} Jou Jng uonsanb ui Jusunuiodde sy} 0) 8|qBIaBl AOSIIP SIB B SISOD QB 9SBUL SHUBLIOSIIGSID Z2 lwoboen =

§E1s 13y Jo SIY JO 18pjoyad0 BY) O} pasinquuial
1500 Juajeainbe pue ‘sasuadxe |aaey 'sabieyo suoyds|a) ‘abejsod ‘efeiols ‘any Woo ‘Buisipaape ‘sidwexa Jo) ‘apnjout Aew asay) Aped pJiy} Juapuadapu
ue o} Juawded e pue uonsanb u jusunuiodde ay) o} yloq sjqesases Apoalip smppuadxe JyI9ads SI JaY) SIOUM SISOD BJB 8SaY | Siuswesingsip | Lobegny =

SMO||0) SE § JIS UILlIm pauyep
dJe Sasuadxa Yans 'Jqnop Jo 9IUBPIOAE SY} JO4 3JE}Sa By} WOy sjuswasIngsip Z Alofisies pue | A1063)e2 Yjoq 19A023) 0) %O0] [Im Japjoysoljo ayt Huusd spuny a1sysn

sjuawasingsip jo A18A092a4 8yj 40} A2)jod Bunmannsey oA

Z xipuasddy e papnjpoul sesuadxe pue s}sod awn Jo sisAfeue ue Aq papoddns ‘Dodas payosene ey) ul jno }as ale pouad sy} ui paLndul S}S02 LN
SIOIEASILILIPY BULJO Sjie1aQ 901 Z 9N Yl S0UBpPI0DoE Ul (A|UD SBIo}gd) SIoppal) (enualajeld pue painoag ey Aq parcidde SEM UOIEIBUNWSI SIOJRISIUILDY 8y |

uojjeseunwal SI10)NSIUWPY

1senbal uodn papircid 8g UeD SajNJ S3YY JO 1X8) |iny 8y | pods: poydene

3y} Jo 1di90al Jo SHeM § UIYNM B0 Z BINY UYIIM S0UEPIODIE Ul UNoD o) ucesidde ue Buiew Ag 1gep paJnoasun ay) 4o {wiepo s 10)paJta jey) Eupnioul) enfea ul %01
15e3] 1B Yim (s)J0Mpaud painassun Aue 10 Joupai) paindag Aue Aq pabusjieyo aq ues wnjuenb ay) jey) papuiLisl SIe SIONPald LORIPPE U] Hodas paudene oy} jo 1disoal
10 sAep |z uiyym apew aq jsnul jsanbar sy Y@ Z 9Ny Ul SOUBPIOODE U JGBP PAINSSSUN 34} JO SNJBA Ul %G 1SEa] 18 YNM (S)I0NPaIo panossun Aue Jo Joypaln
paindeg Aue Aq Jsenbai uodn siojessIuILPY oY) woy 8jqe|ieAR §I pouad sy) Joj pabieyd sasuadxa Jayjo Buipsebas uonewuour jeuoippe Aue jeY) PASIAPE 8. SJo)psI)

1VA Jo 18U umoys a.e saunbyy sy pousd sy} 0 Ajjealyvads Bunefed ‘predun Jo pied Jailaym ‘peunut )00 auy) [IBjop sasuadxa Jo sjuaWws)e)s asay]

sasuadxa Jo sa|npayoss ayj} o} S9JoN

¥ Xipuaddy




s|esodoud Jo sjuswWwle)s SI0jRASILIWLPY

G Xipuaddy




St ponizsal eiBu Y Auo ssmg @ 'aaTiadonD [RuonEWIEIU] DV LU PETEIILE Sl Foqurau Juapuedopu] Jo 10wIau S 81 O UL JOQUID B PUB 477 9d0Ing O J0 Aleipregns a ) ‘duysssiyed Amaen PO %N B ‘d11 OWA EL0Z O

si0lepinbry

luiop se Juaunuodde Buryess adod ueyyeuor pue sjiog p3 '‘Buiwe)y

Pleyory ‘AusAe aunsuysd Yim ‘uonepinbri Aiosindwos) ol sjoooead Buioed
Japio dn-Buipum e Joj LNoY oy uonied [Im SIOKERSIUILPY 3y} ‘I IWBnoy §)

saiuedwon Jo Jensibay

3y} yim suwioj ejeudosdde aup jo uonesnsibas ayy Buimolioy Apieipawun (| )gs
ydeibesed o) juensind SIOJESIUILPY SE SHSY) JO UONOR Aug 10 1oedsal ul
Aungey wouy pabieyosip aq ,siolensuIwpy ay) uay) UONNOSSIP JO JUBAD BYJ U

wayy jo Aue Agq suop eq Asw siojepinbi jutor sy Aq

BUOP 8q 0} JUSWIDEUS AU JBPUN pasuoyine 1o pasnbal joe Auy parosdde ase
siesodold sy} 21046q pue sfesodoid ayp jo 1disnal sy} JSYE Spew §1 UONBUILIOY
ay) jeys papiroxd ‘sojepinbi pasodoud ay) se uostad Jualayip B ajeuILOU ABW
SJoNpaIo ()41 1 Z &My pue (2)eg ydesbeied Lpm 82UBPIOIOR U] SIONPBID O}
9SIn0J2. J3yN) AUB JNOYJIM S1000B3 JO SJojepInbI julor sk adod UBYJBUOP
Pue ajiog p3 ‘Bunwsly pseyary ‘Aueae aunsuys uiodde [m am ajeudordde
Pawaap si uonepinbi AtejUnjoA Sio)pald Ji uonepinby ojul uonelisiutwpe
WoY 400083 SAOW M SICleNSIUILPY 8y 1 yBnoys it 'AjeAneula)y

(e1eudosdde yr) sioypauo jenuassjerd

PUE S.10%paID PBIN0BS B} WOl Jay 8U) JO L] 8inpayds Jo (|)ge ydeiberey
0} JUens.ind s10jenSILIWPY, SB SliBy) JO ucnoe Aue Jo joadsas wi Agey

oy s6JBUYDISIP 119U Y99S SIOENSIUILIPY SY) JBY) LORN[OSSIP JO JUBAD ayi u|

PaAjosSIp aq Ajuanbasqns jim s,)200e84

PUe asnoH saluedwo) e sednou sjeudoidde ay; ajy feys SIOIBNSIUNLDY

oy} uay) ‘uoneptnbir e W ypm Jjeap aq 0} aiinbay Jey} sienew Buipue)sino

J8ylo ou ae 8l8y} pue 'SI0NPaID O} B|QE|IBAR SLWOJA] [[IM PUSPIAIP OU 8SNEISY
9jeudosdde jou si uonepinbi| Y} Waap SICIEHSILILPY SU) JBY} JUBAS ay u|

$,)000B08d JO Sl9sse ey} Jo 1no pied

9q [[eys pue s)so2 awn uodn paseq aq sisieroads asnoy-ul 477 ONGH WoL
SIojeqsIUILPY BU) O} papiacld SJIAPE JUBASISI JAUO PUB SJIAPE Aja)es pue
Yyesy ‘uaisuad ‘ | wA ‘XB} 'DISUD10} J0 Joadsal Ul 477 SN IO SIS09 ay) ey L

SjuUsWasINgsIp

om) A1oBajed apnjoul 0} LIy 0} U} WO SIUSWASINGSIP MBIP 0} paslioyine

8q SJOjensIUILIPY 8y} Jey) ‘osly Juswiubisse au; Jo Apxa|dwod sup 108)is.

ley) 'aseasow Aue Buipnjoul ‘sajel Ino aBIeyd 477 OWJN 1. Juads Auadoid swi
uo paseq uonensiuiupe ay) o pousad ayj Buinp awn 0} Wy WoL 5300089 40

SI9SSE S W04 JUNCIDE UD $88) MEJP O} PASLIOYINE 8 SICIBLSILILLPY Sy} JBYL

{Led paquosaig
Y} JOpuUN) SIOHPAID PSINDBSUN O} UOKNGUISIP B BYEW 0} AJUOUINE By} 40}
{€)¥9 udeiBered Jopun) unog ay) o} Aldde o) ‘ajeudoidde 41 ‘peppunad eqo]

{aiqeondde aiaym) sioypalo [enusiays.d
pue paindas o} uonesijeas Aug Aed 0) pajiunad aq SI0jRASILILLPY 8 Jey |

SJojeNSILIWPY
8y} Aq Alessaoau palwaap y pousd UOHESILIWPE BY) 0} UOISUI)XS UB 4938 O

aAey Aews s 000884 swiepd Aue ansind ‘sjeudoidde y ‘pue sjebisaaul 0 1

$,¥000E8d JO S}OSSE AU} WO} SUOIESI[Eal 8SIWIXEW O} JOPIo Ul
9IQeISap J8pISUOT ‘UCHBIOSIP Jisy) ul ‘Aey} Se siolensiIwpy se siomod Jiay} (|B
asto19xa Alerauab pue Juaipadxa Ajqeuoseal sbuIY) yans |2 op 0} SNUNLOD O ]

Buimoiioy sy; asodold siojenSIULPY Y]

6 UdesBeied yym soueprosoe ut siesodold ,SIORJSINIWPY 8Y) SSINYISUOD
Ajamus sy urjuawinoop siy) ‘mojeq sjesodosd pasiway oyvads ey o) LoKIPPE U|

(91d dno.g yoodead ay] Aiowioy) 21d suoljesijeay 19d - sjesodolid si0jeaisiuiwpy

s|esodold




14 peasosel SiBH (v AINUS SSIMG B 'GARBIOE000 [EUONZWEIN] DNJY HIMA PRSI S JSQUISLY TUSPUDKODU] O XOMIEU D] BUL IO LD JSQUS B PUB dT7 #doina ) 10 ARIPqns B 5 'diyssounud AlIIIqEN POINs YN B 'dT1 DWdX ELOZ O

slojepinbi §,)009B8 JO S)8sSe 8y} Jo Jno pied

juior se auguiodde Buiyass adogq ueyieuor pue sjkog p3 ‘Buiwa)y aq ||eys pue s}so2 awny ucdn paseq aq sisieinads asnoy-u 477 DWW Wol

pJeyany ‘AHsAeT aunsuyD ypm ‘uonepinbi Alosindwon ojun s3a00e8d Guoeld SIOJENSIVILIPY 8Y) O] pepIAcid BdIApE JUBAS[SI J8Y)0 puR adApe Leles pue
Japio dn-Buipuim e 10} UNOD ayl uoniad |Im SIQIBASIUIWPY auy) ‘1 JyBnoyyy = yieey ‘uoisuad © A ‘Xe] ‘0I1Sualo) Jo 1padsel Ul 41 DINM 10 S1sooaylley| =

saiuedwo?) jo Jensiboy sjuawasingsip

sy} ymw suwuo} eeudoldde ey jo uoneqsifias ay) Bumoye; Ajejeipawiu (1)86 om} Aofialeo apnjoul 0} a1y 0} SN WOJ) SJUSWASINGSIP MBIP 0} PasUQUine

ydeibeied o} uensind SJOJENSIUIWPY SB SJIBUY) JC UONOB Aue Jo joadsal ul aq sJojeljsIuLIpy ay) Jey} ‘osy Juswubisse ey} Jo Auxe|dwoo ey} 108jel

Ayngen) woyj pableyasip aq ,SIOIENSIUIWPY 9] USY} UOKNJOSSIP JO JUSAD 3yl U] B ey} ‘aseasow Aue Buipnjow ‘sajel 1no abieyos 471 O 1. uads Apadoud swi
uo paseq uoHesSIUILPE 3U) Jo pouad syl Buunp awiy 0] 2w WOy §,Y20083d JO

wiau Jo Aue Aq auop aq Aew sJojepinbr uior syl Aq S}9SSE 9y} WOL JUNOIDE U $89) MEID O} PASLIOYINE 8 SIOIRASIUILIPY SUljey| ®

auOp 8q 0} JuawoeUS Aue Japun pasuoyine io pasnbal joe Auy panosdde ale

siesodold ay) a10jaq pue sjesodold auy Jo jdiaoar sy Jaye spell SI uoeuILoU {ued paquaseld
a1} ety papiaoid “ojepinbr] pasodosd ey} se uosiad Jualayip e sjeuILIOU ABLW BY] J3pUN) SIOJPAIY PAINIBSUN O} UONNQUISIP B 9XBW 0} AJUoyIne ay) 10}
SIONPaLD (€)111 2 91Ny pUE (2)eg ydribried yim aOUBRIODDE U] SIONPBID 0} (£)r9 ydeibeied Jepun) unon auyy 0} Aldde oy ‘sjeudosdde i *pepiuied eqo] =

851n0223J Jayunj Aue 1NoyNIMm $,3900884 JO siojepinbi] juior se adod ueyieuor

pue ajtogq p3 ‘Buiwel4 pseyary ‘Auaaet sunsuyo yuiodde [wm em ejeudosdde

pawaap sI uofepinbry Agjunjoa SIOUPAID J| UCHEPINDY Ojul UCKELSIUIUPE
WIOJ) $,4J0089d SAOW [IIM SIOIRASIIWRY au) ‘I wbnowy jt ‘Apaneus)y = SIOIRLSIMILIPY

ay) Aq Alessaosu pawaap JI pouad UCREISIUILIPE 8Y) 0] UOISUSIXd UB }99S 0] =

(a1qeondde asaum) sionpal2 lenuatejasd
pue painoas o) uonesijeal Aue Aed o) papgiuuad aq sioleASILILIPY BYyey] =

(eyeudoadde ji) sioypaso jenusiaasd
pue SI0)NPaID) PAINSDS S} WOJ) 10V Y} 10 L] ainpayss 4o (1)g6 ydelbeley aney Aew $,%000894 swied Aue ansind ‘ajeudosdde i ‘pue ojebisasuioy =
0} juensind siojensIuILIPpY SE SJi9Y) Jo uonoe Aue jo joadsal ul Apgen

§,)000B34 JO S}ASSE 8U] WO SUCHESIES] aSIWIXEW O] Iap0 ul
WOy aBIYDSIP JISL) %99S SIOIRASILILIPY AU} 1BY) UOQNJOSSIP JO JUSAd B U| =

8|qeIISEP JAPISUCD 'UQRBIDSIP JIBLY U1 'AY) SB SICIRNSILILIDY SB siamod JIay) e
paajossIp aq Afjuanbasqns |[m s00%e3d aswlaxa Alessuab pue juaipadxa Algeuoseas sbuiyy yons e op 0} snujuo2 0] =
pue asnoH sauedwo?) e sasgou sjeudosdde ay; 9|y |[eYsS SIOJERSILILLPY
aLy uay} ‘uonepinbiy B Ul Yum jesp aq o} asnbal jey) siapew Buipueisino
Jaylo ou a1e 219Y)] pUR 'S10JIP3I2 0] S|GR|IBAR SUI023( [[IM PUIPIAIR OU 3SNEIaq 6% ydeifieied uim aouepioooe Ui s|esodold SIOJeSILIWpY 9y} S8InIsuod
ajeudoudde Jou s1 uonepinbi) JBY} Waap SICIENSIUNLPY Ay} JEU) JusAa B U] B Al2Inua S| U UBWNOOP SIY) ‘Mojaq siesodold pasiwen 2yaads ay) o) uonippe u|

Buimojo} ay) esodoid siojeisILIWPY ey

(PayiwiT

S310)GQ S)}209e3d AlJoWI0)) pajiwiT suoljesijeay $310)}8d — sjesodoud siojesisiuiuipy
s|esodold




i paarasol SiBL iy Apue SEMG B aAngiedood IuonEwIelu] DINGX Uil OISR Sl 1Bguiaw JUBpUSdapU] JO HOMBU DX B4 1O LI JEGIIA & PUE ¢ edoin] D d) Jo ArIpIsqns © 5| ‘djysieuyed Ajjqey PO XN Y d11 O E10ZD

siojepinbi

wiop se jusunurodde Bunjass adod ueyieuor pue slfog p3 ‘Buiwe|4

pleyary ‘ApsAe] sunsuy) yim ‘uonepinbry Alosindwos oju s yo0oea Buroeid
Japio dn-Buipuim e oy LnoD sy uonnead |Im sIolensIIWPY 8y} ‘13 JyBnoys )

saluedwo) Jo sensiBay

8y} yum suuoj ajendoidde ey jo uonessibas syl Bumoio) Ajsreipawu (1196
ydelibered o} juensind SI0)eLSILIUPY SB SAI3Y) JO UOILIR Aue Jo 1oadsal i
Ajngen woyy pabeydsip 9q SI0JEASILIWPY Y} UBL} UORN[OSSIP JO JUSAS 8L U]

wisy) jo Aue £q suop aq Aew siojepinbi uior sy Aq

euop 8q 0} JUSW)IEUS AUE J8pUn PasUoYIne 10 palinbal joe AUy pasosdde sue
sjesodoid au} 10599 pue sjesodosd ay) Jo 1dIa0a1 L) Joye apeW S| UCIBUILIOU
au 1eys papiacad ‘Jojepinbi pasodosd ey se uosiad Juasayip e sjewiwou Aew
8JI0IPaJD “(§)2 11 Z @Iny pue (2)eg ydesbelied yim aouBpIodoe U] SJONPSID O}
85JN0232 JayHN} AUB JNOUIM S 3200B8d JO SI10jBpInbIT JuIor se adod ueyjeuor
pue alog p3 ‘Buiwald preyory ‘Apaae sunsuy) ywodde m am ajeudosdde
powaap 1 uonepinbr AIBjURioA SJ0NPBI) J| uonepinbi olul uonesSILIWPE
WO SY000B3d SAOW [|IM SIOJRASILILIPY 3y} ‘1 JyBnowp j ‘Ajoaneuse)y

(eyeudoudde J1) sioupala enuaia)eld

pue s10)ipaI)) Paindag ey wWoly 1oy ay) Jo |g ainpayds jo (1)ge ydelbesey
0} Juensind siojensiIwpy se sisy; jJo uonse Aue jo 10adsas ut Age|
woly abJeyosip Jley) %99S SIOJEASILILIPY 8Y) Jey) UORN|OSSIP JC JUBAS aY) U]

paAjossIp aq Apuanbasqns [m S 3000894

pue asnoH saluedwoy je ssoijou sleudoidde syy apy |leys sIojRNSILILIPY

9y} usw; ‘uctiepinbi| B Ul Yyum Jjeap aq 0} aanbal jey) sienew Buipuesino

18Uj0 ou aJe 213y} pUe ‘SI0)PAID O} S|GB[IBAR SWOD8q [{IM PUSPIAIP OU aSnesaq
sjeudoudde jou si uonepinbi) jeyy wasp SICIRNSIUILPY 8L} JBY} JUSAS Sy} U]

$,)200B8d JO S19sse oy} Jo 1no pled

aq [[eys pue s}soo sul uodn paseq aq sisteoads asnoy-ul 477 SWIH Wolj
SI0leASILNLIPY au} 0} papIAc.d 92IADE JUBASISI 18UI0 PUE 80IApe Al3jes pue
Uneay ‘uoisuad ' | YA 'Xe} ‘015ul10} 0 109dsal Ul g1 DY 4O $IS00 Byl jey ]

sjuawasIngsIp

om} A1oBa1ed apnidul 0] 9w 0) S WOY SJUBWBSINGSID MEIP 0) pasuocyInNe

aq slojessiuiwpy ay) Jey; ‘osly Juswubisse sy jo Aixeldwod sy oaya)

Jey} ‘aseasoul Aue Buipnjour ‘salel jno abeya 477 O 1e uads Auadord awn
uc paseq uonessiuipe ay) jo pousad s Buunp awn o} swn wWoly §y000e0 JO

S}2Sse 9y} Wol} JUNDJOE U $99) MBIP 0] PESUIOYINE 34 SI0JBASIIWDY aY} By |

(ued paquasald
8y} Japun) SIOUPAID PAINJASUN 0} UOHNGLISIP B aEW O} AJUOYINE aU} Jo)
(€)¥9 ydeibesed sapun) unoy ayy o} Aldde o} ‘ejeirdosdde i ‘peniuuad aq o

(s1geoidde siouym) sioypald [enusayald
pue paJnoas 0) uonesijgas Aue Aed o) papiuuiad 8q SIORASIUILLPY U Jey |

SI0JBASIUILPY
ay) Aq Aiessa0au pawsap 1 pouad UCNEASILILPE B} O} UOISUSIXS LB %338 0,

aney Aew syoooead swiep Aue snsind ‘sjeudoidde §i ‘pue sjebisaau o

831000834 JO SJ9SSE 9] WOL) SUOIIESI[ESS SSHLIXELU O} JOPIO Ul
9jqQeJISIP JAPISUOD ‘UORBIISIP JIBY) ul ‘AY) SE Si10jesjSIuIWpY SB sJomod Jiay) e
as104axa A|lesauab pue juaipadxs Aigeuoseas sBuiyl yons e op 0} anunuod o).

Bumoyjoy s esodoud siojensiuupy ey

6% ydeibeleg yum aoueplodse ul sjiesodold ,SJOIBASILILPY SY) SOINHISUCD
Asanus syt unjuawnoop siy} ‘mofeq sjesodosd pasiway oynads ey 0} UOIIPPE U

pajwi] 09 saje}s3 uewsioq — sjesodoid s10jediSIuipy

sjesodold




{leuonetuay)
DNJM) @Anesadood [BUOEWIBI| DY JO SHIBWASPE) JO SyIBWApES)
pais)sifas ase Anxa|dwoo yBnosy Bumno, pue 0bo) ‘aweu DD syl

paalasal

siybu |1y Aiua SSIMS B 'aaneladoo’) [BUOnBUISIU| DINGM YItw Paleljiye suuy
Jaquisw Juapuadapul Jo HIOMIBU SHNDM B4} JO Uil Jequiaw B pue 477 edoing
OWdX Jo Areipisgns e si1 ‘diysisuped Ayjiqer] payiw Mn e 'd11 ONdDH €102 ®

uonenus renaiped syl JO UCIlEUIWEXE

yBnoloyl e isye axape jeuoissaold sieudoidde 1NoyYla UOTIELLIOKUI

Uons uo 108 pINOYS 8UC ON 8aN1NJ &Y1 Ul S1BINJ0E &G 0} ENURUOD [jIMm 1 18Ul
10 paAlgdal s1 1l 81EP 8Y} JO SE 81BINJJE S UOHEWLIONUI Yons 1ey) eajuverent

OU 2 URD 9I9Y) ‘UOIIBWLIONUI AJDUII pUB S1BINIDE 8pIactd 01 INOARSPUS

am yBnoyly AI1ua Jo [enplaipul sejnoiled Aug JO SeJURISWINIAD 8Y] SS8Ippe
©] papualul Jou 51 pue ainleu |essusb e Jo sI uIsley PaUIBIUOD UCNBULIOU! BY )

Auxardwos ybnoayy burpno




